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0 SECTION 0   PRELUDE 
This Part 2 of the Overhead Distribution Construction Manual contains miscellaneous constructions 
that are either obsolete or arrangements no longer used on Overhead Distribution constructions 
within the TasNetworks electrical network. 

Drawings and components are in this Part 2 to ensure they remain accessible to personnel. 



SECTION 1 - SERVICES 
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1. SECTION 1 – SERVICES
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OBSOLETE CONSTRUCTIONS - REFERENCE ONLY 

1.1 LVABC Mains – Service Cable Junction Boxes (Obsolete) 
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1.2 LVABC Service with Copper Tails - Load < 100 A / phase (Obsolete) 
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1.3 Copper / PVC Service – House End (Obsolete) 
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1.4 Service Pole Steel Raiser Bracket 
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1.5 Service Fuseholders (Obsolete) 

 
  

NORMAL FUSE CARTRIDGE APPLICATION
30 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 57.0mm x 22.2mm DIA

S.I. 22.23.90

30 AMP OUTDOOR SERVICE FUSES ON

ANY OLD SIZE STRAND CONSUMERS

MAINS. REFER TO INSPECTOR/DISTRICT

MECHANIC FOR FOLLOW UP INSPECTION.

50 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 57.0mm x 22.2mm DIA

S.I. 22.23.92

OUTDOOR SERVICE FUSE FOR THE

FOLLOWING SIZES OF CONSUMERS

MAINS: 6mm
2
 ; 7/.036. REFER TO 

INSPECTOR/DISTRICT MECHANIC FOR

FOLLOW UP INSPECTION IF 50 AMP

FUSE IS USED TO REPLACE A SMALLER

FUSE.

OUTDOOR SERVICE FUSE ON RESIDENTIAL 

PREMISES WITH THE FOLLOWING SIZES OF 

COPPER CONSUMERS MAINS:

(V75 UNENCLOSED)

63 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 57.0mm x 22.2mm DIA

S.I. 22.23.93

10mm
2
 , 7/.044 & 7/.052 2 CORE

16mm
2
 , 7/.064 & 3 & 4 CORE

80 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 57.0mm x 22.2mm DIA

S.I. 22.23.95

16mm
2
 , 7/.064 2 CORE

25mm
2
 , 19/.044, 19/.052 3 & 4 CORE

100 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 57.0mm x 22.2mm DIA

S.I. 22.24.27

25mm
2
 , 19/044, 19/.052 2 CORE

35mm
2
 , 19/.064, 3 & 4 CORE
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1.6 Service Fuseholder (Obsolete) 

 
  

FUSE FITTING NORMAL FUSE CARTRIDGE APPLICATION

5 AND 10 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 50.8mm x 14.3mm

5A S.I. No 22.23.51

10A S.I. No 22.23.52

OUTDOOR FUSE ON MINOR ROADLANTERN 

BRACKETS, NO INTERNAL FUSE EXISTS.

30 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 50.8mm x 14.3mm DIA

S.I. 22.23.60

45 AMP CARTRIDGE

S.I. 22.23.57

TO REPLACE EXISTING 30 AMP OUTDOOR

SERVICE FUSES ON ANY OLD SINGLE STRAND

CONSUMER'S MAINS. REFER TO INSPECTOR/

DISTRICT MECHANIC FOR FOLLOW UP 

INSTRUCTION.

50 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 50.8mm x 14.3mm DIA

S.I. 22.23.61

45 AMP

S.I. 22.23.57

OUTDOOR SERVICE FUSE FOR THE

FOLLOWING SIZES OF CONSUMERS MAINS: 

6mm
2
 : 7/.036. REFER TO THE

INSPECTOR/DISTRICT MECHANIC FOR 

FOLLOW UP INSPECTION IF 50 AMP FUSE 

IS USED TO REPLACE A SMALLER FUSE.

63 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 76.2mm x 20.6mm DIA

OUTDOOR SERVICE FUSE ON RESIDENTIAL

PREMISES WITH THE FOLLOWING SIZES OF

COPPER CONSUMERS MAINS: (V75 UNENCLOSED)

10mm
2
 , 7/.044 & 7/.052 2 CORE

16mm
2
 , 3 & 4 CORE

80 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 76.2mm x 20.6mm DIA

16mm
2
 , 7/.064 2 CORE

25mm
2
 , 3 & 4 CORE

100 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 76.2mm x 20.6mm DIA

25mm
2
 , 19/044, 19/.052 2 CORE

35mm
2
 , 3 & 4 CORE

STANGER 55 AMP

SEE NOTE ABOVE

RE DE-RATING OF

THIS FUSE

STANGER 100 AMP

S.I. No's

22.24.45

22.24.46

22.24.47
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1.7 Service Fuseholder (Obsolete) 

 

 

NORMAL FUSE CARTRIDGE APPLICATION

30 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 57.0mm x 22.2mm DIA

S.I. 22.23.90

30 AMP OUTDOOR SERVICE FUSES ON

ANY OLD SIZE STRAND CONSUMERS

MAINS. REFER TO INSPECTOR/DISTRICT

MECHANIC FOR FOLLOW UP INSPECTION.

50 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 57.0mm x 22.2mm DIA

S.I. 22.23.92

OUTDOOR SERVICE FUSE FOR THE

FOLLOWING SIZES OF CONSUMERS

MAINS: 6mm
2
 ; 7/.036. REFER TO 

INSPECTOR/DISTRICT MECHANIC FOR

FOLLOW UP INSPECTION IF 50 AMP

FUSE IS USED TO REPLACE A SMALLER

FUSE.

OUTDOOR SERVICE FUSE ON RESIDENTIAL 

PREMISES WITH THE FOLLOWING SIZES OF 

COPPER CONSUMERS MAINS:

(V75 UNENCLOSED)

60 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 57.0mm x 22.2mm DIA

S.I. 22.23.93

10mm
2
 , 7/.044 & 7/.052 2 CORE

16mm
2
 , 7/.064 & 3 & 4 CORE

80 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 57.0mm x 22.2mm DIA

S.I. 22.23.95

16mm
2
 , 7/.064 2 CORE

25mm
2
 , 19/.044, 19/.052 3 & 4 CORE

100 AMP CARTRIDGE

SIZE 57.0mm x 22.2mm DIA

S.I. 22.24.27

25mm
2
 , 19/044, 19/.052 2 CORE

35mm
2
 , 19/.064, 3 & 4 CORE
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1.8 IPC Installations with satellite connector 
The satellite insulation piercing connector enables one or two service cables to be connected 
independently of the connection to the aerial bundled cable, that is, it allows for the removal and 
subsequent reinstatement of the service cable(s). 
The satellite insulation piercing connectors should only be used for temporary supply connections 
and where multiple service connections are required on a pole, i.e. more than eight (8) service 
connectors. 

PROCEDURE FOR INSTALLATION 

1.  Insert the satellite connector into the mains connector such that the tail end of the satellite 
is contained in the grease filled end cap.  Ensure that the tail end is located centrally on 
piercing teeth of the connector.   

NOTE:  The satellite connector MUST be used with mains connector S.I. 14.56.20. 

2. Tighten the bolt of the connector until shear head releases.  The mains and satellite 
connectors shall NOT be removed once installed 

3. One or two service cables may be connected to the satellite connector.  The insulation must 
NOT be stripped from the service conductors. 

4. Use ratchet spanner D.I. 14.56.42 for tightening the bolt(s) on the satellite connector. 

5. Service cable can be removed by untightening the appropriate bolt on the SATELLITE 
connector. 

 

LEGEND 

1.  Aerial bundled cable (LV ABC) 

2.  Insulation piercing connector (S.I. 14.56.20) 

3.  End cap filled with grease for sealing “satellite” insulation piercing connector. 

4.  Plastic shear head 

5.  Satellite insulation piercing connector (S.I. 14.56.37) 

6.  Service cable (Cable size 6-35mm²) 



SECTION 2 – LV 
CONSTRUCTIONS 
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2 SECTION 2 – LV CONSTRUCTIONS 

2 SECTION 2 – LV CONSTRUCTIONS ........................................................................................................ 3 
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OBSOLETE CONSTRUCTIONS - REFERENCE ONLY 

2.1 LV ABC Transition Strain (ABC to Open Wire) 
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LV ABC Transition Strain (ABC to Open Wire) - Materials List 

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

S/LVABC.BARE.A/1/PLM S 59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 1

64A 236243 SWITCHING GROUP,630A/660V X 1P CA MOUNT 1

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94B 145630 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 2

97B 145603 CLAMP,TENSION 2 X 50MM2 - 2 X 95MM2 ABC 1

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 2

S/LVABC.BARE.A/3/PLM S 59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 1

64A 236243 SWITCHING GROUP,630A/660V X 1P CA MOUNT 3

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94B 145630 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

97A 145602 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 1

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

S/LVABC95.BARE.A/1/PLM S 59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 1

64A 236243 SWITCHING GROUP,630A/660V X 1P CA MOUNT 3

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94B 145630 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

97A 145602 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 1

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

S/LVABC95.BARE.A/3/PLM S 59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 1

64A 236243 SWITCHING GROUP,630A/660V X 1P CA MOUNT 3

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

79D TBA EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94B 145630 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

97A 145602 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 1

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

S/LVABC150.BARE.A/3/PLM S 59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 1

64A 236243 SWITCHING GROUP,630A/660V X 1P CA MOUNT 3

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

79D TBA EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94B 145630 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 4

97A 145607 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 95MM2 - 4 X150MM2 ABC 1

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

S/LVABC.BARE.C/1/PLM S 55H 146856 CONNECTOR,CLAMP C SPLIT BOLT 70MM2 MAX 2

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 1

64A 236243 SWITCHING GROUP,630A/660V X 1P CA MOUNT 1

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 3

94D 145619 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 1

97B 145603 CLAMP,TENSION 2 X 50MM2 - 2 X 95MM2 ABC 1

51D 103217 CABLE,1CORE X 16MM2 X 7/1.70 X 0.6/1 V75 1

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 2

S/LVABC.BARE.C/3/PLM S 55H 146856 CONNECTOR,CLAMP C SPLIT BOLT 70MM2 MAX 2

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 1

64A 236243 SWITCHING GROUP,630A/660V X 1P CA MOUNT 3

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 3

94D 145619 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 1

97A 145602 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 1

51D 103217 CABLE,1CORE X 16MM2 X 7/1.70 X 0.6/1 V75 1

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

S/LVABC95.BARE.C/1/PLM S 55H 146856 CONNECTOR,CLAMP C SPLIT BOLT 70MM2 MAX 2

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 1

64A 236243 SWITCHING GROUP,630A/660V X 1P CA MOUNT 3

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 3

94D 145619 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 1

97A 145602 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 50MM2 ABC 1

51D 103217 CABLE,1CORE X 16MM2 X 7/1.70 X 0.6/1 V75 1

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

S/LVABC95.BARE.C/3/PLM S 55H 146856 CONNECTOR,CLAMP C SPLIT BOLT 70MM2 MAX 2

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 1

64A 236243 SWITCHING GROUP,630A/660V X 1P CA MOUNT 3

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

79D TBA EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 3

94D 145619 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 1

97G 145607 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 95MM2 - 4 X150MM2 ABC 1

51D 103217 CABLE,1CORE X 16MM2 X 7/1.70 X 0.6/1 V75 1

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4

S/LVABC150.BARE.C/3/PLM S 55H 146856 CONNECTOR,CLAMP C SPLIT BOLT 70MM2 MAX 2

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 1

64A 236243 SWITCHING GROUP,630A/660V X 1P CA MOUNT 3

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

79D TBA EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

94C 145620 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 3

94D 145619 CONNECTOR,IPC LV ABC 1

97G 145607 CLAMP,TENSION 4 X 95MM2 - 4 X150MM2 ABC 1

51D 103217 CABLE,1CORE X 16MM2 X 7/1.70 X 0.6/1 V75 1

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 1

100D 168017 END CAP,HEAT SHRINK 17-8MM CABLE RANGE 4
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2.2   Intermediate LV Open Wire 
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Intermediate - LV Open Wire - Materials List 

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

I/LV/1/FRP/PLM S 74F 32224 Bolt Hex M12 X 130 2

75K 32285 Bolt Hex M16 X 280 1

75R 32291 Bolt Hex M16 X 425 1

86A 65157 Washer Els 12 2

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 2

60A 320756 Insulator Pin LV 2

59C 322723 Pin,Insulator LV 2

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 1

1A 323215 Crossarm Fibre Reinforced Plastic 100x100x1830 long 1

I/LV/2/FRP/PLM S 74F 32224 Bolt Hex M12 X 130 2

75K 32285 Bolt Hex M16 X 280 1

75R 32291 Bolt Hex M16 X 425 1

86A 65157 Washer Els 12 2

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 2

60A 320756 Insulator Pin LV 3

59C 322723 Pin,Insulator LV 3

1A 323215 Crossarm Fibre Reinforced Plastic 100x100x1830 long 1

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 2

I/LV/3/FRP/PLM S 74F 32224 Bolt Hex M12 X 130 2

75K 32285 Bolt Hex M16 X 280 1

75R 32291 Bolt Hex M16 X 425 1

86A 65157 Washer Els 12 2

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 2

60A 320756 Insulator Pin LV 4

59C 322723 Pin,Insulator LV 4

1A 323215 Crossarm Fibre Reinforced Plastic 100x100x1830 long 1

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 2

I/LV-9/3/PLM S 74F 32224 Bolt Hex M12 X 130 2

75K 32285 Bolt Hex M16 X 280 1

75R 32291 Bolt Hex M16 X 425 1

86A 65157 Washer Els 12 2

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 2

60A 320756 Insulator Pin LV 4

59C 322723 Pin,Insulator LV 4

1C 323212 Crossarm Treated Wood Mk3 Dressed 100x100x2750 long 1

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 2
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2.3  Intermediate Offset LV Open Wire 
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Intermediate Offset LV Open Wire - Materials List 

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

Offset/LV/3/PLM S 1C 323212 CROSSARM,OFFSET LV 75X75X6X2560MM 1

1I 323415 Strut, LV Offset Crossarm 1

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 4

75P 32289 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 375MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75T 32293 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 475MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 2

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 4
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2.4   Double Pin Intermediate LV Open Wire (Obsolete) 
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Double Pin Intermediate LV - Materials List (Obsolete) 

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

D/LV/1/FRP/PLM S 1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 2

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 4

74F 32224 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 130MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 4

D/LV/2/FRP/PLM S 1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 2

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 6

74F 32224 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 130MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

86C 65159 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M20 X 60MM GAL 6

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 6

D/LV/3/FRP/PLM S 1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 2

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 8

74F 32224 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 130MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

86C 65159 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M20 X 60MM GAL 8

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 8
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2.5   Dead End LV Open Wire 
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Dead End LV Open Wire – Materials List 

 
  

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

DE/LV/1/FRP/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 2

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 2

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 2

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

74G 32225 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 140MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75T 32293 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 475MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 8

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

DE/LV/2/FRP/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 3

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 2

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 3

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

74G 32225 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 140MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75T 32293 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 475MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 9

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

DE/LV/3/FRP/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 4

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 2

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 4

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

74G 32225 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 140MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75T 32293 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 475MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 10

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

DE/LV-9/3/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 4

1C 323212 CROSSARM,WOOD 100 X 100 X 2750MM LONG 2

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 4

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

74G 32225 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 140MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75T 32293 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 475MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 10

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4
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2.6  Strain LV Open Wire 
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Strain LV Open Wire - Materials List 

 
  

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

S/LV/1/FRP/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 4

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 2

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 2

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 4

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

74F 32224 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 130MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

82A 40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 4

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 10

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 2

S/LV/2/FRP/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 6

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 2

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 3

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 6

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

74F 32224 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 130MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

82A 40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 4

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 12

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 3

S/LV/3/FRP/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 8

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 2

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 4

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 8

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

74F 32224 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 130MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

82A 40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 4

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 14

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 4

S/LV-9/3/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 8

1C 323212 CROSSARM,WOOD 100 X 100 X 2750MM LONG 2

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 4

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 8

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

74F 32224 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 130MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

82A 40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 4

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 14

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 4
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2.7     Right Angle Strain LV Open Wire 
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Aright Angle Strain LV Open Wire – Materials List 

 
 

  

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

RS/LV/1/FRP/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 4

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 4

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 2

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 2

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

74G 32225 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 140MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 8

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 2

RS/LV/2/FRP/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 6

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 4

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 4

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 4

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

74G 32225 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 140MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 6

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 8

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 4

RS/LV/3/FRP/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 8

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 4

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 4

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 4

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

74G 32225 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 140MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 6

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 8

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 4
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2.8   Tee Off LV Open Wire 
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Tee Off LV Open Wire – Materials List 

 
  

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T/LV/1/FRP S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 6

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 4

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 3

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 6

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

74F 32224 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 130MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 8

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 3

T/LV/2/FRP S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 9

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 4

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 5

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 9

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 9

74F 32224 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 130MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 9

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 6

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 8

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 5

T/LV/3/FRP S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 12

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 4

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 6

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 12

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 12

74F 32224 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 130MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 12

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 6

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 8

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 6
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2.9   Cross Over LV Open Wire 
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Cross Over LV Open Wire  – Materials List 

 
  

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

X/LV/1/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 8

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 4

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 4

60C     321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 8

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

74G 32225 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 140MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 20

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 8

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 4

X/LV/2/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 12

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 4

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 6

60C     321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 12

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 12

74G 32225 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 140MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 12

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 24

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 8

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 6

X/LV/3/PLM S 17A 323331 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50X3X630MM F-STRAP 16

1A 323215 CROSSARM,FIBREGLASS, 100X100X1830MM LONG 4

59C 322723 PIN,INSULATOR 16MM DIA X LV GAL STEEL 8

60C     321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 16

74E 32223 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 120MM GAL. C/W NUT 16

74G 32225 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 140MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

75D 32276 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 150MM GAL. C/W NUT 16

75K 32285 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 280MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75R 32291 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 425MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

86A 65157 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 37MM GAL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 28

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 8

60A 320756 INSULATOR,PIN 660V LVLP PORCELAIN 8
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2.10   LV Open Wire Service Crossarm for Transformer Pole 
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LV Open Wire Service Crossarm for a Transformer Pole – Materials List 

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

DE/LV-PTS S 1A 323210 CROSSARM,WOOD 100 X 100 X 1830MM LONG 1

60C 321117 INSULATOR,STRAIN 80MM SHLV2 PORCELAIN 4

74E 32223 BOLT,Hex Head M12 x 120mm Gal. c/w Nut 4

74G 32225 BOLT,Hex Head M12 x 140mm Gal. c/w Nut 6

75D 32276 BOLT,Hex Head M16 x 150mm Gal. c/w Nut 4

17F 323378 BRACKET,Crossarm 50 x 50 x 390mm Gal 2

17A 323331 BRACKET,Insulator 50x3x630mm F-Strap 8
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2.11 LV ABC Double Suspension (Angle) 
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LV ABC Double Suspension (Angle) – Materials List 

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

D/LVABC.50/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

95B 145604 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 2C X 50MM2 S/S 2

98A  145618 BRACKET,SUSPENSION 25-50DEG. DOUBLE HOOK 1

D/LVABC.50/3/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

95C 145612 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 4C X 50MM2 S/S 2

98A  145618 BRACKET,SUSPENSION 25-50DEG. DOUBLE HOOK 1

D/LVABC.95/1/PLM S 79B 325631 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M16 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

95D 145611 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 2C X 95MM2 S/S 2

98A  145618 BRACKET,SUSPENSION 25-50DEG. DOUBLE HOOK 1

D/LVABC.95/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

95A 145610 CLAMP,SUSPENSION HINGED 4C X 95MM2 S/S 2

98A  145618 BRACKET,SUSPENSION 25-50DEG. DOUBLE HOOK 1

D/LVABC.150/3/PLM S 79D 325640 EYE-BOLT,OPEN M20 X 350MM FIXED WASHER 1

95J 145608 CABLE,SUSPENSION 4C X 150MM LVABC ALUM 2

98A  145618 BRACKET,SUSPENSION 25-50DEG. DOUBLE HOOK 1
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3.1   Intermediate Double Pin Open Wire Mk4 Crossarm (Obsolete) 

 

 
  



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual - Miscellaneous  Section 3  

Ver. 1.0 11/22 kV & SWER Constructions  Page 3-6 

Intermediate Double Pin Open Wire Mk4 Crossarm - Material List (Obsolete) 

 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

D/11/1/PLM and S 3 323310 Strain Plate Mk10 2

D/22/1/PLM 4 323311 L Bracket Mk11 2

1D 323304 Crossarm Mk4 2

59A     322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 4

60E     320531 Insulator Pin 22/450 4

75M 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 X 45 8

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 X 35 4

82A     40441 Nut M16 4

88A 66412 Washer Tower 12 4

88B 66413 Washer Tower 16 4

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

D/11/3/PLM and S 3 323310 Strain Plate Mk10 3

D/22/3/PLM 4 323311 L Bracket Mk11 2

1D 323304 Crossarm Mk4 2

59A     322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 6

60E     320531 Insulator Pin 22/450 6

75M 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 X 45 6

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 X 35 4

82A     40441 Nut M16 4

88A 66412 Washer Tower 12 4

88B 66413 Washer Tower 16 6

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4
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3.2    Intermediate Trident Open Wire (Obsolete) 
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Intermediate Trident Open Wire – Material List (Obsolete)  

  

Unit_Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Description Quantity

IT/11/1 S 76B 032346 Bolt Hex M20 X 350 2

IT/11/1 S 75L 032286 Bolt Hex M16 X 300 2

IT/11/1 S 6D 323399 Insulator Raiser Bracket 2

IT/11/1 S 4 323311 L' 1

IT/11/1 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 3

IT/11/1 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 3

IT/11/1 S 87E 065617 Washer N.S. 20 2

IT/11/1 S 86B 065158 Washer ELS 16 2

IT/11/1 S 82B 040442 Nut M20 4

IT/11/1 S 82A 040441 Nut M16 4

IT/11/3 S 76B 032346 Bolt Hex M20 X 350 2

IT/11/3 S 75L 032286 Bolt Hex M16 X 300 2

IT/11/3 S 6D 323399 Insulator Raiser Bracket 2

IT/11/3 S 4 323311 L' 1

IT/11/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 3

IT/11/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 3

IT/11/3 S 87E 65617 Washer N.S. 20 2

IT/11/3 S 86B 065158 Washer ELS 16 2

IT/11/3 S 82B 040442 Nut M20 4

IT/11/3 S 82A 040441 Nut M16 4

IT/22/1 S 76B 032346 Bolt Hex M20 X 350 2

IT/22/1 S 75L 32286 Bolt Hex M16 X 300 2

IT/22/1 S 6D 323399 Insulator Raiser Bracket 2

IT/22/1 S 4 323311 L' 1

IT/22/1 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 3

IT/22/1 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 3

IT/22/1 S 87E 065617 Washer N.S. 20 2

IT/22/1 S 86B 065158 Washer ELS 16 2

IT/22/1 S 82B 40442 Nut M20 4

IT/22/1 S 82A 040441 Nut M16 4

IT/22/3 S 76B 032346 Bolt Hex M20 X 350 2

IT/22/3 S 75L 32286 Bolt Hex M16 X 300 2

IT/22/3 S 6D 323399 Insulator Raiser Bracket 2

IT/22/3 S 4 323311 L' 1

IT/22/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 3

IT/22/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 3

IT/22/3 S 87E 65617 Washer N.S. 20 2

IT/22/3 S 86B 65158 Washer ELS 16 2

IT/22/3 S 82B 40442 Nut M20 4

IT/22/3 S 82A 040441 Nut M16 4
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3.3 Dead End, Open Wire, Mk7 Crossarm (Obsolete) 
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Dead End, Open Wire, Mk7 Crossarm - Material List (Obsolete) 

 

Unit_Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Description Quantity

DE7/11/1 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

DE7/11/1 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

DE7/11/1 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 4

DE7/11/1 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

DE7/11/1 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 4

DE7/11/1 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 2

DE7/11/1 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 2

DE7/11/1 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 2

DE7/11/1 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 2

DE7/11/1 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

DE7/11/1 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

DE7/11/1 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2

DE7/11/3 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

DE7/11/3 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

DE7/11/3 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 4

DE7/11/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

DE7/11/3 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 4

DE7/11/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 3

DE7/11/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 3

DE7/11/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 2

DE7/11/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 3

DE7/11/3 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

DE7/11/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

DE7/11/3 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2

DE7/22/1 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

DE7/22/1 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

DE7/22/1 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 4

DE7/22/1 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

DE7/22/1 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 4

DE7/22/1 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 4

DE7/22/1 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 2

DE7/22/1 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 2

DE7/22/1 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 2

DE7/22/1 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

DE7/22/1 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

DE7/22/1 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2

DE7/22/3 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

DE7/22/3 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

DE7/22/3 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 4

DE7/22/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

DE7/22/3 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 4

DE7/22/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 6

DE7/22/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 3

DE7/22/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 3

DE7/22/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 3

DE7/22/3 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

DE7/22/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

DE7/22/3 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2
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3.4   Strain, Open Wire, Mk7 Crossarm (Obsolete) 
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Strain Open Wire Mk7 Crossarm - Material List (Osbolete)  

 

Unit_Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Description Quantity

S7/11/1 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

S7/11/1 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

S7/11/1 S 78A 033780 Bolt Tow er M16 X 35 6

S7/11/1 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 2

S7/11/1 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

S7/11/1 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 6

S7/11/1 S 90B 066771 Washer Spring Spiral 16 1

S7/11/1 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 2

S7/11/1 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 4

S7/11/1 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 4

S7/11/1 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 4

S7/11/1 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 4

S7/11/1 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kv 2

S7/11/1 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

S7/11/1 S 4 323311 L' Bracket Mk11 1

S7/11/1 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

S7/11/1 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2

S7/11/3 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

S7/11/3 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

S7/11/3 S 78A 033780 Bolt Tow er M16 X 35 6

S7/11/3 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 2

S7/11/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

S7/11/3 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 6

S7/11/3 S 90B 066771 Washer Spring Spiral 16 1

S7/11/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 3

S7/11/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 6

S7/11/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 6

S7/11/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 6

S7/11/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 6

S7/11/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kv 3

S7/11/3 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

S7/11/3 S 4 323311 L' Bracket Mk11 1

S7/11/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

S7/11/1 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2

S7/22/1 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

S7/22/1 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

S7/22/1 S 78A 033780 Bolt Tow er M16 X 35 6

S7/22/1 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

S7/22/1 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 6

S7/22/1 S 90B 066771 Washer Spring Spiral 16 1

S7/22/1 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 2

S7/22/1 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 8

S7/22/1 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 4

S7/22/1 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 6

S7/22/1 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 4

S7/22/1 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kv 2

S7/22/1 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

S7/22/1 S 4 323311 L' Bracket Mk11 1

S7/22/1 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

S7/11/1 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2

S7/22/3 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

S7/22/3 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

S7/22/3 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

S7/22/3 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

S7/22/3 S 78A 033780 Bolt Tow er M16 X 35 6

S7/22/3 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 2

S7/22/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

S7/22/3 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 6

S7/22/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 3

S7/22/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 12

S7/22/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 6

S7/22/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 9

S7/22/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 6

S7/22/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kv 3

S7/22/3 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

S7/22/3 S 4 323311 L' Bracket Mk11 1

S7/22/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

S7/11/1 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2
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3.5  Strain Underslung, Open Wire, Mk7 Crossarm (Obsolete) 
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Strain Underslung Open Wire, Mk7 Crossarm - Materials List (Obsolete) 

 

 

Unit_Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Description Quantity

SU7/11/1 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

SU7/11/1 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

SU7/11/1 S 78A 033780 Bolt Tow er M16 X 35 6

SU7/11/1 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 2

SU7/11/1 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

SU7/11/1 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 6

SU7/11/1 S 90B 066771 Washer Spring Spiral 16 1

SU7/11/1 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 4

SU7/11/1 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 4

SU7/11/1 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 4

SU7/11/1 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 4

SU7/11/1 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

SU7/11/1 S 4 323311 L' Bracket Mk11 1

SU7/11/1 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

SU7/11/3 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

SU7/11/3 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

SU7/11/3 S 78A 033780 Bolt Tow er M16 X 35 6

SU7/11/3 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 2

SU7/11/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

SU7/11/3 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 6

SU7/11/3 S 90B 066771 Washer Spring Spiral 16 1

SU7/11/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 1

SU7/11/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 6

SU7/11/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 6

SU7/11/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 6

SU7/11/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 6

SU7/11/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kv 1

SU7/11/3 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

SU7/11/3 S 4 323311 L' Bracket Mk11 1

SU7/11/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

SU7/22/1 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

SU7/22/1 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

SU7/22/1 S 78A 033780 Bolt Tow er M16 X 35 6

SU7/22/1 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

SU7/22/1 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 6

SU7/22/1 S 90B 066771 Washer Spring Spiral 16 1

SU7/22/1 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 8

SU7/22/1 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 4

SU7/22/1 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 6

SU7/22/1 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 4

SU7/22/1 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

SU7/22/1 S 4 323311 L' Bracket Mk11 1

SU7/22/1 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

SU7/22/3 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

SU7/22/3 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

SU7/22/3 S 78A 033780 Bolt Tow er M16 X 35 6

SU7/22/3 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 2

SU7/22/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

SU7/22/3 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 6

SU7/22/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 1

SU7/22/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 12

SU7/22/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 6

SU7/22/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 9

SU7/22/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 6

SU7/22/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kv 1

SU7/22/3 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

SU7/22/3 S 4 323311 L' Bracket Mk11 1

SU7/22/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

SU7/22/3 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2
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3.6    Right Angle Strain, Open Wire, Mk7 Crossarm (Obsolete) 
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Right Angle Strain, Open Wire, Mk7 Crossarm - Material List (Obsolete) 

 

Unit_Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Description Quantity

RS7/11/1 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 4

RS7/11/1 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 8

RS7/11/1 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 8

RS7/11/1 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 4

RS7/11/1 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 8

RS7/11/1 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 8

RS7/11/1 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 2

RS7/11/1 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 4

RS7/11/1 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 4

RS7/11/1 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 4

RS7/11/1 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 4

RS7/11/1 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kv 2

RS7/11/1 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 4

RS7/11/1 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 8

RS7/11/1 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2

RS7/11/3 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 4

RS7/11/3 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 8

RS7/11/3 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 8

RS7/11/3 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 4

RS7/11/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 8

RS7/11/3 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 8

RS7/11/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 2

RS7/11/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 6

RS7/11/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 6

RS7/11/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 6

RS7/11/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 6

RS7/11/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kv 2

RS7/11/3 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 4

RS7/11/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 8

RS7/11/3 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2

RS7/22/1 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 4

RS7/22/1 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 8

RS7/22/1 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 8

RS7/22/1 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 4

RS7/22/1 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 8

RS7/22/1 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 8

RS7/22/1 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 2

RS7/22/1 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 8

RS7/22/1 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 4

RS7/22/1 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 4

RS7/22/1 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 4

RS7/22/1 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kv 2

RS7/22/1 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 4

RS7/22/1 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 8

RS7/22/1 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2

RS7/22/3 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 4

RS7/22/3 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 8

RS7/22/3 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 8

RS7/22/3 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 4

RS7/22/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 8

RS7/22/3 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 8

RS7/22/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 2

RS7/22/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 12

RS7/22/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 6

RS7/22/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 6

RS7/22/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 6

RS7/22/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kv 2

RS7/22/3 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 4

RS7/22/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 8

RS7/22/3 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2
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3.7   Tee Off Open Wire, Mk7 Crossarm (Obsolete) 
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Tee Off Open Wire, Mk7 Crossarm - Material List (Obsolete) 

 

 

Unit_Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Description Quantity

T7/11/1 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

T7/11/1 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

T7/11/1 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 4

T7/11/1 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 2

T7/11/1 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

T7/11/1 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 4

T7/11/1 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 1

T7/11/1 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 2

T7/11/1 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 2

T7/11/1 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 4

T7/11/1 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 2

T7/11/1 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 1

T7/11/1 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

T7/11/1 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

T7/11/1 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2

T7/11/3 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

T7/11/3 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

T7/11/3 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 4

T7/11/3 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 2

T7/11/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

T7/11/3 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 4

T7/11/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 1

T7/11/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 3

T7/11/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 3

T7/11/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 6

T7/11/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 3

T7/11/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 1

T7/11/3 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

T7/11/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

T7/11/3 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2

T7/22/1 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

T7/22/1 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

T7/22/1 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 4

T7/22/1 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 2

T7/22/1 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

T7/22/1 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 4

T7/22/1 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 1

T7/22/1 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 4

T7/22/1 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 2

T7/22/1 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 12

T7/22/1 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 2

T7/22/1 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 1

T7/22/1 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

T7/22/1 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

T7/22/1 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2

T7/22/3 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

T7/22/3 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 4

T7/22/3 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 4

T7/22/3 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 2

T7/22/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 4

T7/22/3 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 4

T7/22/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 1

T7/22/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 6

T7/22/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 3

T7/22/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 18

T7/22/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 3

T7/22/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 1

T7/22/3 S 1F 323307 Crossarm Mk7 2

T7/22/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

T7/22/3 S 5B 323394 Crossarm Spacer 2
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3.8    Intermediate Double Pin, Horizontal Double Circuit, Open Wire 
Mk4 Crossarm (Obsolete) 

 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual - Miscellaneous Section 3 

Ver. 1.0 11/22 kV & SWER Constructions Page 3-20 

Intermediate Double Pin, Horizontal Double Circuit, Open Wire - Material List (Obsolete) 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

DV/11/1/PLM and S 3 323310 Strain Plate Mk10 6

DV/22/1/PLM 1D 323304 Crossarm Mk4 6

59A  322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 12

60E  320531 Insulator Pin 22/450 12

75M 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 6

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 X 45 12

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 X 35 12

82A  40441 Nut M16 12

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 6

88A 66412 Washer Tower 12 12

88B 66413 Washer Tower 16 12

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 12
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3.9 Intermediate Double Pin, Horizontal Open Wire, Mk4 Crossarm 
(Obsolete) 
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Double Pin Horizontal, Open Wire, Mk4 Crossarm - Material List (Obsolete) 

Unit_Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Description Quantity

DCD/11/3 S 75L 032286 Bolt Hex M16 X 300 4

DCD/11/3 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 8

DCD/11/3 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 12

DCD/11/3 S 82A 040441 Nut M16 4

DCD/11/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 8

DCD/11/3 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 12

DCD/11/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 12

DCD/11/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kv 12

DCD/11/3 S 1D 323304 Crossarm Mk4 4

DCD/11/3 S 3 323310 Strain Plate Mk10 6

DCD/11/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 8

DCD/11/3 S 4 323311 L' Bracket Mk11 2

DCD/22/3 S 75L 032286 Bolt Hex M16 X 300 4

DCD/22/3 S 77A 033770 Bolt Tow er M12 X 30 8

DCD/22/3 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 12

DCD/22/3 S 82A 040441 Nut M16 6

DCD/22/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 12

DCD/22/3 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 12

DCD/22/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 12

DCD/22/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kv 12

DCD/22/3 S 1D 323304 Crossarm Mk4 4

DCD/22/3 S 3 323310 Strain Plate Mk10 6

DCD/22/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 8

DCD/22/3 S 4 323311 L' Bracket Mk11 2
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METALLIC SCREENED HVABC 

3.1 MS HVABC Intermediate Single Suspension 
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MS HVABC Intermediate Single Suspension - Material List 

Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98D 149119 HVABC Mounting Bracket 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 2

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 2

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 1

Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98D 149119 HVABC Mounting Bracket 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 2

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 2

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 1

Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98D 149119 HVABC Mounting Bracket 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 2

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 2

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 1

Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98D 149119 HVABC Mounting Bracket 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 2

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 2

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

S

D/HVABC11.35

/3/PLM

S

D/HVABC11.18

5/3/PLM

S

D/HVABC22.35

/3/PLM

S

D/HVABC22.18

5/3/PLM
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3.2  MS HVABC Angle Double Hook Suspension 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual - Miscellaneous Section 3 

Ver. 1.0 11/22 kV & SWER Constructions Page 3-26 

MS HVABC Angle Double Hook Suspension - Material List

Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98D 149119 HVABC Mounting Bracket 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 2

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 2

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 1

Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98D 149119 HVABC Mounting Bracket 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 2

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 2

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 1

Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98D 149119 HVABC Mounting Bracket 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 2

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 2

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 1

Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98D 149119 HVABC Mounting Bracket 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 2

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 2

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

S

D/HVABC11.35

/3/PLM

S

D/HVABC11.18

5/3/PLM

S

D/HVABC22.35

/3/PLM

S

D/HVABC22.18

5/3/PLM
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3.3 MS HVABC Right Angle Strain Unjointed 
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MS HVABC Right Angle Strain Unjointed - Material List  

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 2

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 1

T332A NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 2

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 1

T332B NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 2

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 1

T332C NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 2

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

S

RS/HVABC

11.35/3/PL

M

S

RS/HVABC

11.185/3/P

LM

S

RS/HVABC

22.35/3/PL

M

S

RS/HVABC

22.185/3/P

LM
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3.4 MS HVABC Strain Transition Open Wire Steel Crossarms 
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MS HVABC Strain Transition Open Wire Steel Crossarms - Material List 1 

 
  

  Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

4 323311 L' Bracket 75 x 12 x 660, Flat Bar, Mark 11 2

5 323310 Strain Double Pin Plate 65 x 12 x 678 Flat Bar, Mark 10 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 6

119B 225797 Surge Diverter Base Mount 3

119F 225772 Surge Diverter 10kA - 11kV 3

122A 33744 Bolt Tower M20 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 6

1E 323305 Crossarm 100 x 100 x 8, Galvanised Steel Angle, 2210 Long, Mark 5 2

2A 322214 Crossarm Strap 40 x 5 x 700, Flat Bar, Mark 14 4

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 16

35F 152476 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 35mm2 Cable 3

51A 103208 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 16mm2, 7/1.70 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 24

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

60J 320452 Insulator, Synthetic 11kV Stand Off 3

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 4

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 4

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 10

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 6

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 3

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 16

80D 37261 Bolt Eye M20 x 350 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 9

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 8

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 20

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 12

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 3

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 6

88A 66412 Washer Tower M12 4

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 1

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 1

T225A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 11kV 35mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 3

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 5

T332A NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T337A 141410 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 13.62mm2 3

ST/HVABC

11.35/3/PL

M

S
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MS HVABC Strain Transition Open Wire Steel Crossarms - Material List 2 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

4 323311 L' Bracket 75 x 12 x 660, Flat Bar, Mark 11 2

5 323310 Strain Double Pin Plate 65 x 12 x 678 Flat Bar, Mark 10 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 6

119B 225797 Surge Diverter Base Mount 3

119F 225772 Surge Diverter 10kA - 11kV 3

122A 33744 Bolt Tower M20 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 6

1E 323305 Crossarm 100 x 100 x 8, Galvanised Steel Angle, 2210 Long, Mark 5 2

2A 322214 Crossarm Strap 40 x 5 x 700, Flat Bar, Mark 14 4

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 16

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 3

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 24

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

60J 320452 Insulator, Synthetic 11kV Stand Off 3

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 4

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 4

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 10

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 6

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 3

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 16

80D 37261 Bolt Eye M20 x 350 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 9

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 8

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 20

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 12

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 3

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 6

88A 66412 Washer Tower M12 4

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 1

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 1

T225B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 11kV 185mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 3

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 5

T332B NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 3

ST/HVABC

11.185/3/P

LM

S
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MS HVABC Strain Transition Open Wire Steel Crossarms - Material List 3 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

4 323311 L' Bracket 75 x 12 x 660, Flat Bar, Mark 11 2

5 323310 Strain Double Pin Plate 65 x 12 x 678 Flat Bar, Mark 10 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 6

119B 225797 Surge Diverter Base Mount 3

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

122A 33744 Bolt Tower M20 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 6

1E 323305 Crossarm 100 x 100 x 8, Galvanised Steel Angle, 2210 Long, Mark 5 2

2A 322214 Crossarm Strap 40 x 5 x 700, Flat Bar, Mark 14 4

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 16

35F 152476 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 35mm2 Cable 3

51B 103209 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 25mm2, 19/1.35 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 24

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

60K 320453 Insulator, Synthetic 22kV Stand Off 3

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 4

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 4

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 10

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 6

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 3

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 16

80D 37261 Bolt Eye M20 x 350 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 9

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 8

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 20

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 12

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 3

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 6

88A 66412 Washer Tower M12 4

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 1

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 1

T225C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 35mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 3

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 5

T332C NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T337C 141414 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 22.7mm2 3

ST/HVABC
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MS HVABC Strain Transition Open Wire Steel Crossarms - Material List 4 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

4 323311 L' Bracket 75 x 12 x 660, Flat Bar, Mark 11 2

5 323310 Strain Double Pin Plate 65 x 12 x 678 Flat Bar, Mark 10 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 6

119B 225797 Surge Diverter Base Mount 3

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

122A 33744 Bolt Tower M20 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 6

1E 323305 Crossarm 100 x 100 x 8, Galvanised Steel Angle, 2210 Long, Mark 5 2

2A 322214 Crossarm Strap 40 x 5 x 700, Flat Bar, Mark 14 4

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 16

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 3

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 24

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

60K 320453 Insulator, Synthetic 22kV Stand Off 3

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 4

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 4

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 10

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 6

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 3

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 16

80D 37261 Bolt Eye M20 x 350 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 9

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 8

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 20

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 12

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 3

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 6

88A 66412 Washer Tower M12 4

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 1

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

T225D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 185mm2, 3x1C 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 3

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 5

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 3

SST/HVABC
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3.5 MS HVABC Dead End FRP Crossarm 
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MS HVABC Dead End FRP Crossarm - Material List 1 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

119F 225772 Surge Diverter 10kA - 11kV 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 4

35F 152476 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 35mm2 Cable 3

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 15

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 1

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 5

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 3

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 3

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 4

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T206C 325639 M16 EYE BOLT 500 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 1

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 1

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 1

T225A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 11kV 35mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T226A 323368 Bracket,stand off mounting FRP crossarm EDO 3

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 6

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 1

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 4

T332A NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T337A 141410 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 13.62mm2 3

DE/HVABC

11.35/3/FRP
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MS HVABC Dead End FRP Crossarm - Material List 2 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

119F 225772 Surge Diverter 10kA - 11kV 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 4

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 3

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 15

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 1

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 5

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 3

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 3

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 4

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T205A NEW M16 Spring Washer - Galvanised Spring Steel DIN127B (OD: 27mm, ID: 16.2 - 17.0mm, Thickness: 3.5) 2

T206C 325639 M16 EYE BOLT 500 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 1

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 1

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 1

T225B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 11kV 185mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T226A 323368 Bracket,stand off mounting FRP crossarm EDO 3

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 6

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 1

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 4

T332B NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 3

DE/HVABC
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MS HVABC Dead End FRP Crossarm - Material List 3 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 4

35F 152476 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 35mm2 Cable 3

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 15

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 1

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 5

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 3

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 3

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 4

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T205A NEW M16 Spring Washer - Galvanised Spring Steel DIN127B (OD: 27mm, ID: 16.2 - 17.0mm, Thickness: 3.5) 2

T206C 325639 M16 EYE BOLT 500 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 1

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 1

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 1

T225C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 35mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T226A 323368 Bracket,stand off mounting FRP crossarm EDO 3

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 6

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 1

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 4

T337C 141414 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 22.7mm2 1

T337C 141414 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 22.7mm2 3

DE/HVABC
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MS HVABC Dead End FRP Crossarm - Material List 4 

 

 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 4

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 3

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 15

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D 322090  'W' Clip / Kink Pin 1

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 5

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 3

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 3

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 4

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T205A NEW M16 Spring Washer - Galvanised Spring Steel DIN127B (OD: 27mm, ID: 16.2 - 17.0mm, Thickness: 3.5) 2

T206C 325639 M16 EYE BOLT 500 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 1

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 1

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

T225D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 185mm2, 3x1C 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T226A NEW Surge Arrester/Stand Off Insulator/EDO Mounting Bracket - Crossarm Mounted ('L' Bracket 360 x 52x10) 3

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 6

T330 NEW Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 1

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 4

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 3

SDE/HVABC
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3.6 MS HVABC 185mm2 Strain with Tee-off 
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MS HVABC 185mm2 Strain with Tee-off - Material List 

 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 3

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 3

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 3

T332B NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 3

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 9

T340A 149311 Bracket, Tee Support, Pole Mounted 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joints - AusNet Dwg. VX14/433/4. 1

T341A 165270 600A Bolted Elbow Termination 3-Way 11kV 185mm2 MS HVABC Cable. AusNet Dwg. EVX9/140/44. 3

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 11

T340B 149313 Clamp, Band Suits 35 & 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joint Brackets - AusNet Dwg. VX14/298. 1

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 3

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 3

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 6

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 3

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 3

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 3

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 3

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 3

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 8

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 12

T330 NEW Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 6

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 3

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 3

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 3

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 3

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 9

T340A 149311 Bracket, Tee Support, Pole Mounted 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joints - AusNet Dwg. VX14/433/4. 1

T341B 165272 600A Bolted Elbow Termination 3-Way 22kV 185mm2 MS HVABC Cable. AusNet Dwg. EVX9/140/44 3

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 11

T340B 149313 Clamp, Band Suits 35 & 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joint Brackets - AusNet Dwg. VX14/298. 1

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 3

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 3

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 6

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 3

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 3

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 3

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 3

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 3

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 8

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 12

T330 NEW Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 6

STO/HVABC
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3.7 MS HVABC to Open Wire Right Angle Transition FRP Crossarm 
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MS HVABC to Open Wire Right Angle Transition, FRP Crossarm - Material List 1 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

113 0 Expulsion Drop Out Fuse Element AK1 - Size as Required 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

30C 235501 Fuse Tube EDO, Suits NGK and ABB Fuse Carriers 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 13

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 6

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 35

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 5

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 5

61D 322090  'W' Clip / Kink Pin 11

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

63M 236323 Switch Fuse EDO 24kV 8kA 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 9

77C 33772 Bolt Tower M12 x 40 - Thread Length 20mm 3

78C 33782 Bolt Tower M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 12

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 12

85B 50250 Coach Screw M12x100 1

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 3

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 12

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 9

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

88B 66413 Washer Tower M16 3

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T206A 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206F 325638 M16 EYE BOLT 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 2

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 2

T225D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 185mm2, 3x1C 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 6

T226A NEW Surge Arrester/Stand Off Insulator/EDO Mounting Bracket - Crossarm Mounted ('L' Bracket 360 x 52x10) 6

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 3

T330 NEW Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 5

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 9

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T333H NEW Ellis Cable Cleat Pole Mnted for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 Cable + Earths - 'Emperor' Trefoil Cleat 1

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 6

SSTO/HVABC
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MS HVABC to Open Wire Right Angle Transition, FRP Crossarm - Material List 2 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

113 0 Expulsion Drop Out Fuse Element AK1 - Size as Required 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119F 225772 Surge Diverter 10kA - 11kV 3

30C 235501 Fuse Tube EDO, Suits NGK and ABB Fuse Carriers 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 13

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 3

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 35

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 4

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 4

61D 322090  'W' Clip / Kink Pin 10

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

63M 236323 Switch Fuse EDO 24kV 8kA 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 9

77C 33772 Bolt Tower M12 x 40 - Thread Length 20mm 3

78C 33782 Bolt Tower M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 12

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 9

85B 50250 Coach Screw M12x100 2

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 3

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 9

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 9

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

88B 66413 Washer Tower M16 3

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T206A 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206F 325638 M16 EYE BOLT 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 1

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 1

T225B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 11kV 185mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T226A NEW Surge Arrester/Stand Off Insulator/EDO Mounting Bracket - Crossarm Mounted ('L' Bracket 360 x 52x10) 6

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 3

T330 NEW Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 5

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 9

T332B NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T333B NEW Ellis Cable Cleat Pole Mnted for MS HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 Cable Cores, Emperor Single Core Cleat 2

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 3

RST/HVABC

11.185/3/FR

P

S
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MS HVABC to Open Wire Right Angle Transition, FRP Crossarm - Material List 3 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

113 0 Expulsion Drop Out Fuse Element AK1 - Size as Required 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

30C 235501 Fuse Tube EDO, Suits NGK and ABB Fuse Carriers 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 13

35F 152476 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 35mm2 Cable 3

51B 103209 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 25mm2, 19/1.35 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 35

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 4

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 4

61D 322090  'W' Clip / Kink Pin 10

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

63M 236323 Switch Fuse EDO 24kV 8kA 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 9

77C 33772 Bolt Tower M12 x 40 - Thread Length 20mm 3

78C 33782 Bolt Tower M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 12

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 9

85B 50250 Coach Screw M12x100 2

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 3

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 9

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 9

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

88B 66413 Washer Tower M16 3

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T206A 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206F 325638 M16 EYE BOLT 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 1

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 1

T225C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 35mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T226A NEW Surge Arrester/Stand Off Insulator/EDO Mounting Bracket - Crossarm Mounted ('L' Bracket 360 x 52x10) 6

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 3

T330 NEW Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 5

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 9

T332C NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T333C NEW Ellis Cable Cleat Pole Mnted for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 Cable Cores, Emperor Single Core Cleat 2

T337C 141414 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 22.7mm2 3

RST/HVABC

22.35/3/FRP

S
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MS HVABC to Open Wire Right Angle Transition FRP Crossarm - Material List 4 

  

] Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

113 0 Expulsion Drop Out Fuse Element AK1 - Size as Required 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

30C 235501 Fuse Tube EDO, Suits NGK and ABB Fuse Carriers 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 13

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 3

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 35

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 4

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 4

61D 322090  'W' Clip / Kink Pin 10

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

63M 236323 Switch Fuse EDO 24kV 8kA 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 9

77C 33772 Bolt Tower M12 x 40 - Thread Length 20mm 3

78C 33782 Bolt Tower M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 12

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 9

85B 50250 Coach Screw M12x100 2

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 3

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 9

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 9

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

88B 66413 Washer Tower M16 3

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T206A 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206F 325638 M16 EYE BOLT 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 1

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

T225D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 185mm2, 3x1C 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T226A NEW Surge Arrester/Stand Off Insulator/EDO Mounting Bracket - Crossarm Mounted ('L' Bracket 360 x 52x10) 6

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 3

T330 NEW Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 5

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 9

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T333D NEW Ellis Cable Cleat Pole Mnted for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 Cable Cores, Emperor Single Core Cleat 2

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 3

SRST/HVABC

22.185/3/FR

P
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NON-METALLIC SCREENED HVABC (OBOLETE)   

3.8 NMS HVABC Intermediate, Single Suspension (Obsolete) 
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NMS HVABC Intermediate, Single Suspension - Material List (Obsolete) 

 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

I/HVABC11.50/3/PLM S 75N 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

95F 149113 Suspension Clamp 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

98D     149119 HVABC bracket standard 1

82A 40441 Nut M16 4

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 2

I/HVABC11.185/PLM S 75N 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

95G 149114 Suspension Clamp 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

98D     149119 HVABC bracket standard 1

82A 40441 Nut M16 4

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 2

I/HVABC22.35/3/PLM S 75N 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

95F 149113 Suspension Clamp 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

98D     149119 HVABC bracket standard 1

82A 40441 Nut M16 4

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 2

I/HVABC22.185/3/PLM S 75N 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

95G 149114 Suspension Clamp 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

98D     149119 HVABC bracket standard 1

82A 40441 Nut M16 4

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 2
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3.9 NMS HVABC Angle, Double Suspension (Obsolete) 
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NMS HVABC Angle, Double Suspension – Material List (Obsolete) 

 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

D/HVABC11.185/PLM S 75N 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

95G 149114 Suspension Clamp 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

98D     149119 HVABC bracket standard 1

82A 40441 Nut M16 8

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 2

D/HVABC22.35/3/PLM S 75N 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

95F 149113 Suspension Clamp 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

98D     149119 HVABC bracket standard 1

82A     40441 Nut M16 8

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 2

D/HVABC22.185/3/PLM S 75N 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

95G 149114 Suspension Clamp 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

98D     149119 HVABC bracket standard 1

82A 40441 Nut M16 8

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 2
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3.10 NMS HVABC Angle, High Lift, Double Suspension (Obsolete) 
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3.11 NMS HVABC Angle, High Lift, Single Hook Suspension (Obsolete)  
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3.12 NMS HVABC Angle, High Lift, Double Hook Suspension (Obsolete) 

 



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual - Miscellaneous  Section 3  

Ver. 1.0 11/22 kV & SWER Constructions  Page 3-53 

3.13 NMS HVABC Angle, High Lift, Double Suspension (Obsolete) 
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3.14 NMS HVABC Strain, Unjointed (Obsolete)  
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3.15 NMS HVABC Strain, Jointed (Obsolete) 
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NMS HVABC Strain, Jointed - Material List (Obsolete) 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

SJ/HVABC22.185/3 S 102A   325842 Thimble Eye Nut M20 1

120C 149115 Joint Kit 35/185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

53AB 149112
Cond Term Hel 19/3.65 catenary for 150/185 

HVABC
2

53AD 149121 Bundled restraint 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

55D 144950 Parallel groove clamp (7.0-16.3mm Al) 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 2

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 1

86C 65159 Washer Els 20 1
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3.16    NMS HVABC Right Angle Strain, Unjointed 
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NMS HVABC Right Angle Strain, Unjointed - Material List (Obsolete) 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

RS/HVABC11.185/PLM S 53AB 149112 Cond Term Hel 19/3.65 catenary for 150/185 HVABC 2

53AD 149121 Bundled restraint 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

55D 144950 Parallel groove clamp (7.0-16.3mm Al) 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 2

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 2

86C 65159 Washer Els 20 2

RS/HVABC22.185/3/PLM S 53AB 149112 Cond Term Hel 19/3.65 catenary for 150/185 HVABC 2

53AD 149121 Bundled restraint 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

55D 144950 Parallel groove clamp (7.0-16.3mm Al) 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 2

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 2

86C 65159 Washer Els 20 2

RS/HVABC22.35/3/PLM S 53AA 149111 Cond Term Hel 6/4.75 7/1.60 or 7/5.00 catenary for 35/50 HVABC 2

53AC 149122 Bundled restraint 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

55D 144950 Parallel groove clamp (7.0-16.3mm Al) 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 2

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 2

86C 65159 Washer Els 20 2
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3.17 NMS HVABC Right Angle Strain Jointed 
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NMS HVABC Right Angle Strain, Jointed - Material List (Obsolete)  

 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

RSJ/HVABC22.185/PLM S 120C 149115 Joint Kit 35/185mm2 22kV HVABC 3

53AB 149112 Cond Term Hel 19/3.65 catenary for 150/185 HVABC 2

53AD 149121 Bundled restraint 185mm2 22kV HVABC 2

55D 144950 Parallel groove clamp (7.0-16.3mm Al) 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 2

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 2

86C 65159 Washer Els 20 2

RSJ/HVABC22.35/PLM S 120C 149115 Joint Kit 35/185mm2 22kV HVABC 3

53AA 149111 Cond Term Hel 6/4.75 7/1.60 or 7/5.00 catenary for 35/50 HVABC 2

53AC 149122 Bundled restraint 35mm2 22kV HVABC 2

55D 144950 Parallel groove clamp (7.0-16.3mm Al) 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 2

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 2

86C 65159 Washer Els 20 2
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3.18 NMS HVABC Open Wire Strain Transition 
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NMS HVABC Open Wire Strain Transition - Material List (Obsolete) 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

SSB/HVABC22.35/3/PLM S 89 66803 Washer 75 x 75 x 6 (M20 Hole) 2

119G 225773 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 22kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120A 149116 Termination kit 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

1D 323304 Crossarm Mk4 2

29K 323401 Service Fuse Bracket 3 ph Michaud 1

2B 323317 Crossarm Strap Mk17 1

35B 145653 Lug Preinsuled LVABC 95mm
2

4

35F 152476 Lug Crimp Bimetal 35mm
2
 M12 6

35P  141299 Lug Bolted 16mm
2
 12 hole 9

36C  141304 Q LUG bolted 50 70mm
2
 tinned copper 6

41B  157877 Sleeving 6 ID 2 Wall 6

53AA 149111 Cond Term Hel 6/4.75 7/1.60 or 7/5.00 catenary for 35/50 HVABC 2

53AC 149122 Bundled restraint 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

59A   322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 1

60E  320531 Insulator Pin 22/450 1

60H  320735 Insulator Raychem standoff 24kV set of 3 1

62F  144620 Bushing Cover 22kV 3

63M   236323 Switch Fuse  EDO 24KV   single phase 3

64F 236247 LVABC Switch Fuse Box - 160A 1ph (6-95 Cu or Al) 3

6A 323315 Insulator Bracket Mk15 1

75D 32276 Bolt Hex M16 X 150 3

75N 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

75P 32289 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 2

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 X 45 3

76C 32340 Bolt Hex M20 X 400 2

82B 40442 Nut M20 4

85B 50250 Coach Screw M12 X 100 2

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 4

88B 66413 Washer Tower 16 3

51E 103217 Wire Electrical Cu 16mm
2
 1c Black (U/V Resistant) 2

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

15F  323449 T/F Mounting Brackets - 63 to 315kVA Bolt Fixed Transformers 1

SSB/HVABC22.185/PLM S 89 66803 Washer 75 x 75 x 6 (M20 Hole) 2

119G 225773 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 22kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120B 149117 Termination kit 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

1D 323304 Crossarm Mk4 2

29K 323401 Service Fuse Bracket 3 ph Michaud 1

2B 323317 Crossarm Strap Mk17 1

35B 145653 Lug Preinsuled LVABC 95mm
2

4

35P  141299 Lug Bolted 16mm
2
 12 hole 9

36C  141304 Q LUG bolted 50 70mm
2
 tinned copper 6

41B  157877 Sleeving 6 ID 2 Wall 6

53AB 149112 Cond Term Hel 19/3.65 catenary for 150/185 HVABC 2

53AD 149121 Bundled restraint 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

59A   322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 1

60E  320531 Insulator Pin 22/450 1

60H  320735 Insulator Raychem standoff 24kV set of 3 1

62F  144620 Bushing Cover 22kV 3

63M   236323 Switch Fuse  EDO 24KV   single phase 3

64F 236247 LVABC Switch Fuse Box - 160A 1ph (6-95 Cu or Al) 3

6A 323315 Insulator Bracket Mk15 1

75D 32276 Bolt Hex M16 X 150 3

75N 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

75P 32289 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 2

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 X 45 3

76C 32340 Bolt Hex M20 X 400 2

82B 40442 Nut M20 4

85B 50250 Coach Screw M12 X 100 2

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 4

88B 66413 Washer Tower 16 3

#REF! 152482 Lug Crimp Bimetal 185mm
2
 M12 6

51E 103217 Wire Electrical Cu 16mm2 1c Black (U/V Resistant) 2

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

15F  323449 T/F Mounting Brackets - 63 to 315kVA Bolt Fixed Transformers 1
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3.19 NMS HVABC Dead End (Obsolete) 
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NMS HVABC Dead End - Material List (Obsolete)  

 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

DE/HVABC11.185/PLM S 3 323310 Strain Plate Mk10 3

4 323311 L Bracket Mk11 2

119F 225772 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 11kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120B 149117 Termination kit 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

1E 323305 Crossarm Mk5 2

53AB 149112 Cond Term Hel 19/3.65 catenary for 150/185 HVABC 1

53AD 149121 Bundled restraint 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

60G    321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70kN 146mm 1

60H     320735 Insulator Raychem standoff 24kV set of 3 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 1

73F 32191 Bolt Hex M10 X 100 3

75M 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 X 45 3

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 1

82B 40442 Nut M20 1

86C 65159 Washer Els 20 1

#N/A 40439 Nut M10 6

303569 Copper "T" Bar for S/Off Insulators or L/A's to HV Cables or HVABC 3

#REF! 152482 Lug Crimp Bimetal 185mm
2
 M12 3

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

DE/HVABC22.35/3/PLM S 3 323310 Strain Plate Mk10 3

4 323311 L Bracket Mk11 2

119G 225773 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 22kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120A 149116 Termination kit 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

1E 323305 Crossarm Mk5 2

35F 152476 Lug Crimp Bimetal 35mm
2
 M12 3

53AA 149111 Cond Term Hel 6/4.75 7/1.60 or 7/5.00 catenary for 35/50 HVABC 1

53AC 149122 Bundled restraint 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

60G    321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70kN 146mm 1

60H     320735 Insulator Raychem standoff 24kV set of 3 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 1

73F 32191 Bolt Hex M10 X 100 3

75M 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 X 45 3

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 1

82B 40442 Nut M20 1

86C 65159 Washer Els 20 1

#N/A 40439 Nut M10 6

303569 Copper "T" Bar for S/Off Insulators or L/A's to HV Cables or HVABC 3

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

DE/HVABC22.185/PLM S 3 323310 Strain Plate Mk10 3

4 323311 L Bracket Mk11 2

119G 225773 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 22kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120B 149117 Termination kit 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

1E 323305 Crossarm Mk5 2

53AB 149112 Cond Term Hel 19/3.65 catenary for 150/185 HVABC 1

53AD 149121 Bundled restraint 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

60G    321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70kN 146mm 1

60H     320735 Insulator Raychem standoff 24kV set of 3 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 1

73F 32191 Bolt Hex M10 X 100 3

75M 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 X 45 3

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 1

82B 40442 Nut M20 1

86C 65159 Washer Els 20 1

#N/A 40439 Nut M10 6

303569 Copper "T" Bar for S/Off Insulators or L/A's to HV Cables or HVABC 3

152482 Lug Crimp Bimetal 185mm
2
 M12 3

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4
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3.20 NMS HVABC Dead End – Underground Cable Transition (Obsolete) 
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NMS HVABC Dead End – Underground Transition – Material List (Obsolete)  

 
  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

DEC/HVABC11.185/PLM S 119F 225772 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 11kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120B 149117 Termination kit 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

53AB 149112 Cond Term Hel 19/3.65 catenary for 150/185 HVABC 1

53AD 149121 Bundled restraint 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

55E 144955 Parallel groove clamp (7.5-17.5mm Bi metal) 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

73F 32191 Bolt Hex M10 X 100 3

75P 32289 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 2

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 1

9C 322063 Standoff insulator bracket for u/g cables 1

#N/A 40439 Nut M10 6

303569 Copper "T" Bar for S/Off Insulators or L/A's to HV Cables or HVABC 3

152482 Lug Crimp Bimetal 185mm
2
 M12 3

DE/HVABC22.35UG/3 S 119G 225773 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 22kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120A 149116 Termination kit 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

35F 152476 Lug Crimp Bimetal 35mm
2
 M12 3

53AA 149111 Cond Term Hel 6/4.75 7/1.60 or 7/5.00 catenary for 35/50 HVABC 1

53AC 149122 Bundled restraint 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

55E 144955 Parallel groove clamp (7.5-17.5mm Bi metal) 1

60G    321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70kN 146mm 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 1

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 1

82B 40442 Nut M20 1

86C 65159 Washer Els 20 1

9C 322063 Standoff insulator bracket for u/g cables 1

#N/A 303569 Copper "T" Bar for S/Off Insulators or L/A's to HV Cables or HVABC 3

DE/HVABC22.35/3/PLM S 3 323310 Strain Plate Mk10 3

4 323311 L Bracket Mk11 2

119G 225773 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 22kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120A 149116 Termination kit 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

1E 323305 Crossarm Mk5 2

35F 152476 Lug Crimp Bimetal 35mm
2
 M12 3

53AA 149111 Cond Term Hel 6/4.75 7/1.60 or 7/5.00 catenary for 35/50 HVABC 1

53AC 149122 Bundled restraint 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

60G    321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70kN 146mm 1

60H     320735 Insulator Raychem standoff 24kV set of 3 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 1

73F 32191 Bolt Hex M10 X 100 3

75M 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 2

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 X 45 3

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 1

82B 40442 Nut M20 1

86C 65159 Washer Els 20 1

#N/A 40439 Nut M10 6

303569 Copper "T" Bar for S/Off Insulators or L/A's to HV Cables or HVABC 3

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4
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3.21    NMS HVABC Strain with Tee-Off (Obsolete) 
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3.22 NMS HVABC Strain, Transformer TeeOff with SDs & EDOs (Obsolete) 
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NMS HVABC Strain, Transformer Tee-Off, SDs and EDOs – Material List (Obsolete)  

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

SSB/HVABC22.35/3/PLM S 89 66803 Washer 75 x 75 x 6 (M20 Hole) 2

119G 225773 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 22kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120A 149116 Termination kit 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

1D 323304 Crossarm Mk4 2

29K 323401 Service Fuse Bracket 3 ph Michaud 1

2B 323317 Crossarm Strap Mk17 1

35B 145653 Lug Preinsuled LVABC 95mm
2

4

35F 152476 Lug Crimp Bimetal 35mm
2
 M12 6

35P     141299 Lug Bolted 16mm
2
 12 hole 9

36C     141304 Q LUG bolted 50 70mm
2
 tinned copper 6

41B     157877 Sleeving 6 ID 2 Wall 6

53AA 149111 Cond Term Hel 6/4.75 7/1.60 or 7/5.00 catenary for 35/50 HVABC 2

53AC 149122 Bundled restraint 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

59A     322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 1

60E     320531 Insulator Pin 22/450 1

60H     320735 Insulator Raychem standoff 24kV set of 3 1

62F     144620 Bushing Cover 22kV 3

63M    236323 Switch Fuse  EDO 24KV   single phase 3

64F 236247 LVABC Switch Fuse Box - 160A 1ph (6-95 Cu or Al) 3

6A 323315 Insulator Bracket Mk15 1

75D 32276 Bolt Hex M16 X 150 3

75N 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

75P 32289 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 2

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 X 45 3

76C 32340 Bolt Hex M20 X 400 2

82B 40442 Nut M20 4

85B 50250 Coach Screw M12 X 100 2

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 4

88B 66413 Washer Tower 16 3

51E 103217 Wire Electrical Cu 16mm
2
 1c Black (U/V Resistant) 2

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

15F    323449 T/F Mounting Brackets - 63 to 315kVA Bolt Fixed Transformers 1

SSB/HVABC22.185/PLM S 89 66803 Washer 75 x 75 x 6 (M20 Hole) 2

119G 225773 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 22kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120B 149117 Termination kit 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

1D 323304 Crossarm Mk4 2

29K 323401 Service Fuse Bracket 3 ph Michaud 1

2B 323317 Crossarm Strap Mk17 1

35B 145653 Lug Preinsuled LVABC 95mm
2

4

35P     141299 Lug Bolted 16mm
2
 12 hole 9

36C     141304 Q LUG bolted 50 70mm
2
 tinned copper 6

41B     157877 Sleeving 6 ID 2 Wall 6

53AB 149112 Cond Term Hel 19/3.65 catenary for 150/185 HVABC 2

53AD 149121 Bundled restraint 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 2

59A     322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 1

60E     320531 Insulator Pin 22/450 1

60H     320735 Insulator Raychem standoff 24kV set of 3 1

62F     144620 Bushing Cover 22kV 3

63M    236323 Switch Fuse  EDO 24KV   single phase 3

64F 236247 LVABC Switch Fuse Box - 160A 1ph (6-95 Cu or Al) 3

6A 323315 Insulator Bracket Mk15 1

75D 32276 Bolt Hex M16 X 150 3

75N 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

75P 32289 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 2

75Z 32261 Bolt Hex M16 X 45 3

76C 32340 Bolt Hex M20 X 400 2

82B 40442 Nut M20 4

85B 50250 Coach Screw M12 X 100 2

86B 65158 Washer Els 16 4

88B 66413 Washer Tower 16 3

#REF! 152482 Lug Crimp Bimetal 185mm
2
 M12 6

51E 103217 Wire Electrical Cu 16mm2 1c Black (U/V Resistant) 2

2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

15F    323449 T/F Mounting Brackets - 63 to 315kVA Bolt Fixed Transformers 1
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3.23 NMS HVABC Strain, Transformer Tee Off with EDOs (Obsolete) 
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3.24 NMS HVABC Strain, Transformer Tee-Off (Obsolete) 
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3.25 NMS HVABC, Strain Vertical Tee-Off to Open Wire (Obsolete)  
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3.26   NMS HVABC Strain, Tee-Off to Open Wire (Obsolete) 
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3.27 NMS HVABC Open Wire Right Angle Strain Transition (Obsolete) 
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Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

S/HVABC11.35.B/PLM S 119F 225772 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 11kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120A 149116 Termination kit 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

35E 141363 Lug Crimp 70mm
2
 tinned copper 3

35F 152476 Lug Crimp Bimetal 35mm2 M12 3

53AB 149112 Cond Term Hel 19/3.65 catenary for 150/185 HVABC 1

53AC 149122 Bundled restraint 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

55C 146618 Dee Clamp for 7.5 to 16.25mm Dia.  AL ACSR/GZ (19/2.00 Cu Tail) - 355mm Long 1

55E 144955 Parallel groove clamp (7.5-17.5mm Bi metal) 1

60G    321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70kN 146mm 1

60H     320735 Insulator Raychem standoff 24kV set of 3 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 1

73F 32191 Bolt Hex M10 X 100 3

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 X 35 3

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 1

#N/A 40439 Nut M10 6

303569 Copper "T" Bar for S/Off Insulators or L/A's to HV Cables or HVABC 3

S/HVABC11.185.B/PLM S 119F 225772 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 11kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120B 149117 Termination kit 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

35E 141363 Lug Crimp 70mm
2
 tinned copper 3

53AB 149112 Cond Term Hel 19/3.65 catenary for 150/185 HVABC 1

53AD 149121 Bundled restraint 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

55C 146618 Dee Clamp for 7.5 to 16.25mm Dia.  AL ACSR/GZ (19/2.00 Cu Tail) - 355mm Long 1

55E 144955 Parallel groove clamp (7.5-17.5mm Bi metal) 1

60G    321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70kN 146mm 1

60H     320735 Insulator Raychem standoff 24kV set of 3 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 1

73F 32191 Bolt Hex M10 X 100 3

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 X 35 3

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 1

#N/A 40439 Nut M10 6

303569 Copper "T" Bar for S/Off Insulators or L/A's to HV Cables or HVABC 3

152482 Lug Crimp Bimetal 185mm
2
 M12 6

S/HVABC22.35.B/PLM S 119G 225773 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 22kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120A 149116 Termination kit 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

35E 141363 Lug Crimp 70mm
2
 tinned copper 3

35F 152476 Lug Crimp Bimetal 35mm
2
 M12 3

53AA 149111 Cond Term Hel 6/4.75 7/1.60 or 7/5.00 catenary for 35/50 HVABC 1

53AC 149122 Bundled restraint 35mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

55C 146618 Dee Clamp for 7.5 to 16.25mm Dia.  AL ACSR/GZ (19/2.00 Cu Tail) - 355mm Long 1

55E 144955 Parallel groove clamp (7.5-17.5mm Bi metal) 1

60G    321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70kN 146mm 1

60H     320735 Insulator Raychem standoff 24kV set of 3 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 1

73F 32191 Bolt Hex M10 X 100 3

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 X 35 3

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 1

#N/A 40439 Nut M10 6

303569 Copper "T" Bar for S/Off Insulators or L/A's to HV Cables or HVABC 3

S/HVABC22.185.B/PLM S 119G 225773 Lightning Arrester (NOT L/L TESTED) ABB 22kV 10kA c/w bird cap & M12 studs 3

120B 149117 Termination kit 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

35E 141363 Lug Crimp 70mm
2
 tinned copper 3

53AB 149112 Cond Term Hel 19/3.65 catenary for 150/185 HVABC 1

53AD 149121 Bundled restraint 185mm
2
 22kV HVABC 1

55C 146618 Dee Clamp for 7.5 to 16.25mm Dia.  AL ACSR/GZ (19/2.00 Cu Tail) - 355mm Long 1

55E 144955 Parallel groove clamp (7.5-17.5mm Bi metal) 1

60G    321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70kN 146mm 1

60H     320735 Insulator Raychem standoff 24kV set of 3 1

61A     322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B     322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D     322090 Kink Pin 16mm 1

73F 32191 Bolt Hex M10 X 100 3

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 X 35 3

80C 37260 Bolt Eye M20 X 325 1

#N/A 40439 Nut M10 6

303569 Copper "T" Bar for S/Off Insulators or L/A's to HV Cables or HVABC 3

152482 Lug Crimp Bimetal 185mm
2
 M12 6

NMS HVABC Open Wire Right Angle Strain Transition – Material List (Obsolete)  
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STEEL CROSSARMS HV CONSTRUCTIONS  
3.28 Transposition 4 Intermediate, Rolling Mk4 Crossarm 
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Transposition 4, Intermediate Rolling, MK4 Crossarm - Material List 

 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

TR4/11/3/PLM and S 4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 1

TR4/22/3/PLM 1D 323304 CROSSARM,STEEL 75 X 75 X 2210MM MK4 GAL 2

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 3

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 3

75M 32287 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 325MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4
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3.29 Transposition 5, Intermediate, Inner & Outers, Mk4 Crossarm 
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Transposition 5, Intermediate Rolling, Inner & Outers, MK4 Crossarm - Material List 

 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

TR5/11/3/PLM and S 1D 323304 CROSSARM,STEEL 75 X 75 X 2210MM MK4 GAL 2

TR5/22/3/PLM 59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 3

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 3

75M 32287 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 325MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4
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3.30 Transposition 6, Intermediate, Two Outers, Mk4 Crossarm 
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Transposition 6, Intermediate, Two Outers, MK4 Crossarm - Material List 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

TR6/11/3PLM and S 4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 1

TR6/22/3/PLM 1D 323304 CROSSARM,STEEL 75 X 75 X 2210MM MK4 GAL 2

59A 322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 3

60E  320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 3

75M 32287 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 325MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

82A 40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4
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3.31 Transposition Strain 2, Inner & Outer FRP Crossarm 
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Transposition Strain 2, Inner & Outer FRP Crossarm – Material List 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

59A 322721 Pin, Insulator Short Shank 1

60E 320531 Insulator, Pin Type 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 12

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 6

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 6

61D 322090  'W' Clip / Kink Pin 18

6A 323315 Insulator Bracket Mk15 1

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 3

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 13

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 5

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 11

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T204A 322717 PIN, INSULATOR - (MORLYNN - C20011) 198mm stem - 54mm to base of insulator from xarm 1

T206B 325629 M16 EYE BOLT 180 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206H 326636 M16 EYE BOLT 400 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T207B 325740 M16 EYE NUT 3

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 1

TR2/11/3/FRP 

and 

TR2/22/3/FRP

S



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual - Miscellaneous  Section 3 

Ver. 2.0 11-12.7-22 kV and SWER Constructions Page 3-84 

3.32 Strain Vertical Double Circuit Open Wire, FRP Crossarm …………..
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Strain Vertical Double Circuit Open Wire FRP Crossarm – Material 
List 

 
  

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

60E 320531 Insulator, Pin Type 6

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 24

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 12

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 12

61D 322090  'W' Clip / Kink Pin 36

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 3

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 2

75U 32294 Bolt Hex M16 X 500 - Thread Length 75mm 1

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 21

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 6

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 24

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 3

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 3

T204A 322717 PIN, INSULATOR - (MORLYNN - C20011) 198mm stem - 54mm to base of insulator from xarm 6

T206B 325607 M16 EYE BOLT 180 - Thread Length 60mm 6

T207B 325740 M16 EYE NUT 6

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 3

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 3

SV/11/3/FRP 

and 

SV/22/3/FRP

S
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3.33 Horizontal Intermediate & Strain Double Circuit Open Wire FRP 
Crossarm 
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Horizontal Intermediate & Strain Double Circuit Open Wire FRP Crossarm – Material List 

 

 

Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

60E 320531 Insulator, Pin Type 6

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 12

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 6

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 6

61D 322090  'W' Clip / Kink Pin 18

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 2

75T 32293 Bolt Hex M16 X 475 - Thread Length 75mm 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 14

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 5

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 13

T200C 323219 CF XARM - 2840x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 2

T204A 322717 PIN, INSULATOR - (MORLYNN - C20011) 198mm stem - 54mm to base of insulator from xarm 6

T206B 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 180 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206H 325636 M16 EYE BOLT 400 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T207B 325740 M16 EYE NUT 3

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK 100mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 3

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

DCI/11/3/FRP 

and 

DCI/22/3/FRP

S
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 METALLIC SCREENED HVABC CONSTRUCTIONS 

3.34 MS HVABC High Lift Suspension Intermediate 
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MS HVABC High Lift Suspension Intermediate - Material List 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 6

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98C 149120 HVABC Mounting Bracket High Lift 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 1

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 1

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 1

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 6

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98C 149120 HVABC Mounting Bracket High Lift 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 1

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 1

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 1

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 6

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98C 149120 HVABC Mounting Bracket High Lift 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 1

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 1

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 1

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 6

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98C 149120 HVABC Mounting Bracket High Lift 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 1

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 1

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

S

IH/HVABC11.35/

3/PLM

S

IH/HVABC11.18

5/3/PLM

S

IH/HVABC22.35/

3/PLM

S

IH/HVABC22.18

5/3/PLM
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3.35  MS HVABC Angle High Lift Double Hook Suspension 

  



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual - Miscellaneous  Section 3 

Ver. 2.0 11-12.7-22 kV and SWER Constructions Page 3-91 

MS HVABC Angle High Lift Double Hook Suspension - Material List 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98C 149120 HVABC Mounting Bracket High Lift 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 2

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 2

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 1

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98C 149120 HVABC Mounting Bracket High Lift 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 2

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 2

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 1

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98C 149120 HVABC Mounting Bracket High Lift 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 2

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 2

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 1

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

98C 149120 HVABC Mounting Bracket High Lift 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 2

T222 145601 HV ABC Suspension Hook M16 (TYCO HB16200) 2

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

S

IHD/HVABC11.3

5/3/PLM

S

IHD/HVABC11.1

85/3/PLM

S

IHD/HVABC22.3

5/3/PLM

S

IHD/HVABC22.1

85/3/PLM
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3.36  MS HVABC Strain Unjointed 
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MS HVABC Strain Unjointed - Material List 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 2

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 1

T332A NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 2

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 1

T332B NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 2

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 1

T332C NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 2

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

S

SUJ/HVABC11

.35/3/PLM

S

SUJ/HVABC11

.185/3/PLM

S

SUJ/HVABC22

.35/3/PLM

S

SUJ/HVABC22

.185/3/PLM
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3.37  MS HVABC Strain Jointed 
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MS HVABC Strain Jointed - Material List 1 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

51A 103208 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 16mm2, 7/1.70 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 10

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 2

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 1

T224A 149309 Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Joint,  11kV 35mm2, 3x1 Core, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 20

T332A NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T337A 141410 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 13.62mm2 6

T340A 149311 Bracket, Tee Support, Pole Mounted 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joints - AusNet Dwg. VX14/433/4. 1

T340B 149313 Clamp, Band Suits 35 & 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joint Brackets - AusNet Dwg. VX14/298. 1

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 10

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 2

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 1

T224B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Joint, 11kV 185mm2, 3x1 Core, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 20

T332B NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 6

T340A 149311 Bracket, Tee Support, Pole Mounted 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joints - AusNet Dwg. VX14/433/4. 1

T340B 149313 Clamp, Band Suits 35 & 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joint Brackets - AusNet Dwg. VX14/298. 1

SJ/HVABC11.35/3/PLM S

SJ/HVABC11.185/3/PLM S
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MS HVABC Strain Jointed - Material List 2 

  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

51B 103209 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 25mm2, 19/1.35 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 10

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 2

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 1

T224C 149301 Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Joint, 22kV 35mm2, 3x1 Core, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 20

T332C NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T337C 141414 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 22.7mm2 6

T340A 149311 Bracket, Tee Support, Pole Mounted 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joints - AusNet Dwg. VX14/433/4. 1

T340B 149313 Clamp, Band Suits 35 & 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joint Brackets - AusNet Dwg. VX14/298. 1

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 10

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 2

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

T224D 149303 Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Joint, 22kV 185mm2, 3x1 Core 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 20

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 6

T340A 149311 Bracket, Tee Support, Pole Mounted 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joints - AusNet Dwg. VX14/433/4. 1

T340B 149313 Clamp, Band Suits 35 & 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joint Brackets - AusNet Dwg. VX14/298. 1

S

SJ/HVABC22.35/3/PLM S

SJ/HVABC22.185/3/PLM
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3.38  MS HVABC Right Angle Strain Jointed 
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MS HVABC Right Angle Strain Jointed - Material List 1 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

51A 103208 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 16mm2, 7/1.70 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 10

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 2

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 1

T224A 149309 Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Joint,  11kV 35mm2, 3x1 Core, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 20

T332A NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T337A 141410 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 13.62mm2 6

T340A 149311 Bracket, Tee Support, Pole Mounted 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joints - AusNet Dwg. VX14/433/4. 1

T340B 149313 Clamp, Band Suits 35 & 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joint Brackets - AusNet Dwg. VX14/298. 1

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 10

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 2

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 1

T224B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Joint, 11kV 185mm2, 3x1 Core, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 20

T332B NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 6

T340A 149311 Bracket, Tee Support, Pole Mounted 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joints - AusNet Dwg. VX14/433/4. 1

T340B 149313 Clamp, Band Suits 35 & 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joint Brackets - AusNet Dwg. VX14/298. 1

RSJ/HVABC

11.35/3/PLM

S

RSJ/HVABC

11.185/3/PL

M

S
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MS HVABC Right Angle Strain Jointed - Material List 2 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

51B 103209 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 25mm2, 19/1.35 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 10

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 2

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 1

T224C 149301 Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Joint, 22kV 35mm2, 3x1 Core, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 20

T332C NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T337C 141414 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 22.7mm2 6

T340A 149311 Bracket, Tee Support, Pole Mounted 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joints - AusNet Dwg. VX14/433/4. 1

T340B 149313 Clamp, Band Suits 35 & 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joint Brackets - AusNet Dwg. VX14/298. 1

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 10

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 2

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

T224D 149303 Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Joint, 22kV 185mm2, 3x1 Core 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 20

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 6

T340A 149311 Bracket, Tee Support, Pole Mounted 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joints - AusNet Dwg. VX14/433/4. 1

T340B 149313 Clamp, Band Suits 35 & 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joint Brackets - AusNet Dwg. VX14/298. 1

S
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3.39  MS HVABC Strain Transition Open Wire FRP Crossarm 
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MS HVABC Strain Transition Open Wire FRP Crossarm - Material List 1 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119F 225772 Surge Diverter 10kA - 11kV 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 7

35F 152476 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 35mm2 Cable 3

51A 103208 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 16mm2, 7/1.70 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 24

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 4

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 4

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 10

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75U 32294 Bolt Hex M16 X 500 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 9

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 9

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 9

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 3

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 9

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 9

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T206A 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206F 325638 M16 EYE BOLT 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 1

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 1

T225A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 11kV 35mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T226A 323368 Bracket,stand off mounting FRP crossarm EDO 3

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 6

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 9

T332A NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T337A 141410 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 13.62mm2 3

ST/HVABC

11.35/3/FR
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MS HVABC Strain Transition Open Wire FRP Crossarm - Material List 2 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119F 225772 Surge Diverter 10kA - 11kV 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 7

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 3

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 24

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 4

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 4

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 10

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75U 32294 Bolt Hex M16 X 500 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 9

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 9

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 9

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 9

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 9

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T206A 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206F 325638 M16 EYE BOLT 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 1

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 1

T225B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 11kV 185mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T226A 323368 Bracket,stand off mounting FRP crossarm EDO 3

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 9

T332B NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 3

ST/HVABC

11.185/3/F
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MS HVABC Strain Transition Open Wire FRP Crossarm- Material List 3 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 7

35F 152476 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 35mm2 Cable 3

51B 103209 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 25mm2, 19/1.35 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 24

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 4

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 4

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 10

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75U 32294 Bolt Hex M16 X 500 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 9

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 9

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 9

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 9

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 9

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T206A 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206F 325638 M16 EYE BOLT 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 1

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 1

T225C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 35mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T226A 323368 Bracket,stand off mounting FRP crossarm EDO 3

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 6

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 9

T332C NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T337C 141414 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 22.7mm2 3

ST/HVABC

22.35/3/FR

P

S



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual - Miscellaneous  Section 3 

Ver. 2.0 11-12.7-22 kV and SWER Constructions Page 3-104 

MS HVABC Strain Transition Open Wire FRP Crossarm - Material List 4 

 

  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 7

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 3

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 24

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 4

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 4

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 10

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75U 32294 Bolt Hex M16 X 500 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 9

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 9

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 9

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 4

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 9

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 9

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T206A 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206F 325638 M16 EYE BOLT 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 1

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

T225D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 185mm2, 3x1C 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T226A 323368 Bracket,stand off mounting FRP crossarm EDO 3

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 6

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 9

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 3

SST/HVABC
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3.40  MS HVABC Dead End UG Cable Transition 
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MS HVABC Dead End UG Cable Transition – Material List 1 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 4

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 3

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 15

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 1

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75N 32287 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 - Thread Length 57mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 5

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 3

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 3

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 4

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T205A NEW M16 Spring Washer - Galvanised Spring Steel DIN127B (OD: 27mm, ID: 16.2 - 17.0mm, Thickness: 3.5) 2

T206C 325639 M16 EYE BOLT 500 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 1

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 1

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

T225D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 185mm2, 3x1C 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T226A 323368 Bracket,stand off mounting FRP crossarm EDO 3

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 6

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 1

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 4

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 3

SDE/HVABC
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MS HVABC Dead End UG Cable Transition - Material List 2 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119F 225772 Surge Diverter 10kA - 11kV 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 6

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 18

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 12

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 1

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

75Q 32290 Bolt Hex M16 X 400 - Thread Length 75mm 2

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 6

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 4

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 9

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 6

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

9C 322063 Stand Off Bracket, UG Cable Termination used with Synthetic Insulators 1

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 1

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 1

T225B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 11kV 185mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 4

T332B NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T334 NEW Bolt Hex Angled M12 X 180 + Nut, Tinned Brass - Thread Length 50mm - Earthing Point 11/22kV S/Arresters 3

T335 154486 Coupling Hex M12 Female Threaded Coupling Tinned Brass - Earthing Point 11/22kV Surge Arresters 3

T336 NEW Wildlife Cover for 11/22kV Surge Arrester Earthing Point Bolt (Bolt Length 150mm) 3

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 3

DEUCT/HV

ABC11.185
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MS HVABC Dead End UG Cable Transition - Material List 3 

  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

35F 152476 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 35mm2 Cable 6

51B 103209 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 25mm2, 19/1.35 18

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 12

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 1

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

75Q 32290 Bolt Hex M16 X 400 - Thread Length 75mm 2

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 6

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 4

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 9

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 6

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

9C 322063 Stand Off Bracket, UG Cable Termination used with Synthetic Insulators 1

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 1

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 1

T225C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 35mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 4

T332C NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T334 NEW Bolt Hex Angled M12 X 180 + Nut, Tinned Brass - Thread Length 50mm - Earthing Point 11/22kV S/Arresters 3

T335 154486 Coupling Hex M12 Female Threaded Coupling Tinned Brass - Earthing Point 11/22kV Surge Arresters 3

T336 NEW Wildlife Cover for 11/22kV Surge Arrester Earthing Point Bolt (Bolt Length 150mm) 3

T337C 141414 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 22.7mm2 3

DEUCT/HV

ABC22.35/

3/FRP

S
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MS HVABC Dead End UG Cable Transition - Material List 4 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

DEUCT/HV S 89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 1

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 6

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 18

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 12

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 2

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 1

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 1

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 1

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

75Q 32290 Bolt Hex M16 X 400 - Thread Length 75mm 2

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 6

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 1

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 4

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 2

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 9

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 6

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 2

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 1

9C 322063 Stand Off Bracket, UG Cable Termination used with Synthetic Insulators 1

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 1

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 1

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 1

T225D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 185mm2, 3x1C 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 4

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 1

T334 NEW Bolt Hex Angled M12 X 180 + Nut, Tinned Brass - Thread Length 50mm - Earthing Point 11/22kV S/Arresters 3

T335 154486 Coupling Hex M12 Female Threaded Coupling Tinned Brass - Earthing Point 11/22kV Surge Arresters 3

T336 NEW Wildlife Cover for 11/22kV Surge Arrester Earthing Point Bolt (Bolt Length 150mm) 3

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 3
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3.41  MS HVABC 35mm2 Strain with Tee-off 
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MS HVABC 35mm2 Strain with Tee-off - Material List 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 3

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 3

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 3

T332A NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 3

T337A 141410 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 13.62mm2 9

T338A 149315 Bracket, Tee Support, Pole Mounted 35mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joints - AusNet Dwg. VX14/433/5. 1

T338B 149317 Insulator, Rack, Single Groove to Support 11kV 35mm2 MS HVABC Cable Core. Core Dia - 23.5mm. 9

T339A 149305 200A Tee, 3-Way Elbow Jnt 11kV 35mm2 MS HVABC Cable. One per Phase. AusNet Dwg. EVX9/140/43 3

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 5

T340B 149313 Clamp, Band Suits 35 & 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joint Brackets - AusNet Dwg. VX14/298. 1

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 3

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 3

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 6

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 3

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 3

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 3

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 3

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 3

51A 103208 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 16mm2, 7/1.70 5

77A 33770 Bolt Tower M12 x 30 - Thread Length 20mm 1

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 1

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 1

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 12

T330 NEW Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 6

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 3

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 3

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 3

T332C NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 3

T337C 141414 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 22.7mm2 9

T338A 149315 Bracket, Tee Support, Pole Mounted 35mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joints - AusNet Dwg. VX14/433/5. 1

T338C 149319 Insulator, Rack, Single Groove to Support 22kV 35mm2 MS HVABC Cable Core. Core Dia - 27.8mm. 9

T339B 149307 200A Tee, 3-Way Elbow Jnt 22kV 35mm2 MS HVABC Cable. One per Phase. AusNet Dwg. EVX9/140/43 3

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 5

T340B 149313 Clamp, Band Suits 35 & 185mm2  MS HVABC Cable Tee Joint Brackets - AusNet Dwg. VX14/298. 1

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 3

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 3

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 6

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 3

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 3

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 3

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 3

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 3

51B 103209 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 25mm2, 19/1.35 5

77A 33770 Bolt Tower M12 x 30 - Thread Length 20mm 1

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 1

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 1

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 1

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 12

T330 NEW Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 4

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 6

STO/HVABC

11.35/3/PLM

S

STO/HVABC

22.35/3/PLM

S
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3.42  MS HVABC Strain with Transformer Tee-off Including EDOS, FRP 
Crossarm 
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MS HVABC Strain with Transformer Tee-off Including EDOS, FRP Crossarm - Material List 1 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

113 0 Expulsion Drop Out Fuse Element AK1 - Size as Required 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

30C 235501 Fuse Tube EDO, Suits NGK and ABB Fuse Carriers 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 13

35F 152476 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 35mm2 Cable 6

51A 103208 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 16mm2, 7/1.70 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 22

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

60J 320452 Insulator, Synthetic 11kV Stand Off 3

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

63M 236323 Switch Fuse EDO 24kV 8kA 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 3

77C 33772 Bolt Tower M12 x 40 - Thread Length 20mm 3

78C 33782 Bolt Tower M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 12

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 9

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 4

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

88B 66413 Washer Tower M16 3

T200C 323219 CF XARM - 2840x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK 100mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 1

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 2

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 2

T225A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 11kV 35mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 6

T226A NEW Surge Arrester/Stand Off Insulator/EDO Mounting Bracket - Crossarm Mounted ('L' Bracket 360 x 52x10) 6

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 3

T330 NEW Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 5

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 8

T332A NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T337A 141410 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 13.62mm2 6

STTO/HVABC

11.35/3/FRP

S
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MS HVABC Strain with Transformer Tee-off Including EDOS, FRP Crossarm - Material List 2 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

113 0 Expulsion Drop Out Fuse Element AK1 - Size as Required 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

30C 235501 Fuse Tube EDO, Suits NGK and ABB Fuse Carriers 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 13

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 6

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 22

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

60J 320452 Insulator, Synthetic 11kV Stand Off 3

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

63M 236323 Switch Fuse EDO 24kV 8kA 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 3

77C 33772 Bolt Tower M12 x 40 - Thread Length 20mm 3

78C 33782 Bolt Tower M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 12

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 9

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 4

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

88B 66413 Washer Tower M16 3

T200C 323219 CF XARM - 2840x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK 100mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 1

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 2

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 2

T225B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 11kV 185mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 6

T226A NEW Surge Arrester/Stand Off Insulator/EDO Mounting Bracket - Crossarm Mounted ('L' Bracket 360 x 52x10) 6

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 3

T330 NEW Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 5

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 8

T332B NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 6

STTO/HVABC

11.185/3/FRP

S
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MS HVABC Strain with Transformer Tee-off Including EDOS, FRP Crossarm - Material List 3 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

113 0 Expulsion Drop Out Fuse Element AK1 - Size as Required 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

30C 235501 Fuse Tube EDO, Suits NGK and ABB Fuse Carriers 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 13

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 6

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 22

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

60J 320452 Insulator, Synthetic 11kV Stand Off 3

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

63M 236323 Switch Fuse EDO 24kV 8kA 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 3

77C 33772 Bolt Tower M12 x 40 - Thread Length 20mm 3

78C 33782 Bolt Tower M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 12

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 9

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 4

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

88B 66413 Washer Tower M16 3

T200C 323219 CF XARM - 2840x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK 100mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 1

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 2

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 2

T225B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 11kV 185mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 6

T226A NEW Surge Arrester/Stand Off Insulator/EDO Mounting Bracket - Crossarm Mounted ('L' Bracket 360 x 52x10) 6

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 3

T330 NEW Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 5

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 8

T332B NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 6

STTO/HVABC

11.185/3/FRP

S
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MS HVABC Strain with Transformer Tee-off Including EDOS, FRP Crossarm - Material List 4 

  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

113 0 Expulsion Drop Out Fuse Element AK1 - Size as Required 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

30C 235501 Fuse Tube EDO, Suits NGK and ABB Fuse Carriers 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 13

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 6

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 22

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

60K 320453 Insulator, Synthetic 22kV Stand Off 3

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 2

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 2

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 2

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

63M 236323 Switch Fuse EDO 24kV 8kA 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 3

77C 33772 Bolt Tower M12 x 40 - Thread Length 20mm 3

78C 33782 Bolt Tower M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 8

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 12

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 2

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 9

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 4

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

88B 66413 Washer Tower M16 3

T200C 323219 CF XARM - 2840x100x100 - CA-100 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T208A 323306 GAIN BLOCK 100mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 1

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 2

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 2

T225D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 185mm2, 3x1C 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 6

T226A NEW Surge Arrester/Stand Off Insulator/EDO Mounting Bracket - Crossarm Mounted ('L' Bracket 360 x 52x10) 6

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 3

T330 NEW Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 5

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 8

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 6

SSTTO/HVABC

22.185/3/FRP
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3.43  MS HVABC Strain Tee-off to Open Wire FRP Crossarm 
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MS HVABC Strain Tee-off to Open Wire FRP Crossarm - Material List 1 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

113 Expulsion Drop Out Fuse Element AK1 - Size as Required 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119F 225772 Surge Diverter 10kA - 11kV 3

30C 235501 Fuse Tube EDO, Suits NGK and ABB Fuse Carriers 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 13

35F 152476 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 35mm2 Cable 6

51A 103208 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 16mm2, 7/1.70 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 35

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 5

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 5

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 11

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

63M 236323 Switch Fuse EDO 24kV 8kA 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 9

77C 33772 Bolt Tower M12 x 40 - Thread Length 20mm 3

78C 33782 Bolt Tower M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 12

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 12

85B 50250 Coach Screw M12x100 1

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 3

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 12

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 9

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

88B 66413 Washer Tower M16 3

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T206A 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206F 325638 M16 EYE BOLT 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1050) 2

T223A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA18AA003) 2

T225A NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 11kV 35mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 6

T226A 323368 Bracket,stand off mounting FRP crossarm EDO 6

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 5

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 9

T332A NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T333E NEW Ellis Cable Cleat Pole Mnted for MS HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 Cable + Earths - 'Emperor' Trefoil Cleat 1

T337A 141410 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 13.62mm2 6

STO/HVABC

11.35/3/FRP

S
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MS HVABC Strain Tee-off to Open Wire FRP Crossarm - Material List 2 

 
  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

113 Expulsion Drop Out Fuse Element AK1 - Size as Required 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119F 225772 Surge Diverter 10kA - 11kV 3

30C 235501 Fuse Tube EDO, Suits NGK and ABB Fuse Carriers 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 13

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 6

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 35

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 5

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 5

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 11

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

63M 236323 Switch Fuse EDO 24kV 8kA 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 9

77C 33772 Bolt Tower M12 x 40 - Thread Length 20mm 3

78C 33782 Bolt Tower M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 12

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 12

85B 50250 Coach Screw M12x100 1

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 3

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 12

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 9

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

88B 66413 Washer Tower M16 3

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T206A 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206F 325638 M16 EYE BOLT 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 11kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1075) 2

T223B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code UJHA25AA003) 2

T225B NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 11kV 185mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 6

T226A 323368 Bracket,stand off mounting FRP crossarm EDO 6

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 5

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 9

T332B NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T333F NEW Ellis Cable Cleat Pole Mnted for MS HVABC Cable 11kV 185mm2 Cable + Earths - 'Emperor' Trefoil Cleat 1

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 6

STO/HVABC

11.185/3/FR

P

S



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual - Miscellaneous  Section 3 

Ver. 2.0 11-12.7-22 kV and SWER Constructions Page 3-120 

MS HVABC Strain Tee-off to Open Wire FRP Crossarm - Material List 3 

  

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

113 Expulsion Drop Out Fuse Element AK1 - Size as Required 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

30C 235501 Fuse Tube EDO, Suits NGK and ABB Fuse Carriers 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 13

35F 152476 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 35mm2 Cable 6

51B 103209 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 25mm2, 19/1.35 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 35

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 5

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 5

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 11

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

63M 236323 Switch Fuse EDO 24kV 8kA 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 9

77C 33772 Bolt Tower M12 x 40 - Thread Length 20mm 3

78C 33782 Bolt Tower M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 12

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 12

85B 50250 Coach Screw M12x100 1

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 3

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 12

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 9

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

88B 66413 Washer Tower M16 3

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T206A 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206F 325638 M16 EYE BOLT 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 35mm2 (TYCO IBSH1060) 2

T223C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA18AA003) 2

T225C NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 35mm2, 3x1C, 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 6

T226A 323368 Bracket,stand off mounting FRP crossarm EDO 6

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 5

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 9

T332C NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T333G NEW Ellis Cable Cleat Pole Mnted for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 Cable + Earths - 'Emperor' Trefoil Cleat 1

T337C 141414 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 35mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 22.7mm2 6

STO/HVABC

22.35/3/FRP

S
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MS HVABC Strain Tee-off to Open Wire FRP Crossarm - Material List 4 

 

 Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

89 66803 M20 ELS-V Square Washer 75 x 75 x 5.0mm, Diagional 106.1mm. (Also used on Transformer Installations) 2

113 Expulsion Drop Out Fuse Element AK1 - Size as Required 3

303567 303567 Termination Bar for Surge Arresters & Stand Off insulator 3

119G 225773 Surge Diverter 10kA - 22kV 3

30C 235501 Fuse Tube EDO, Suits NGK and ABB Fuse Carriers 3

35E 141363 Lug Crimp Cu M12 Hole 70mm2 Cable 13

35K 152482 Lug Bi-Metal Compression Tinned M12 Hole 185mm2 Cable 6

51C 94180 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 50mm2, 19/1.78 12

51D 103212 Conductor Cu Insulated Hard Drawn 1c 70mm2, 19/2.14 35

55J 146857 Conductor Connection Slit Bolt 'D' Brass Clamp 4

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 6

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 5

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 5

61D 322090 W' Clip / Kink Pin 11

62G 225771 Surge Diverter Cover Moulded with Nylon Bolts M5 x 12mm 3

63M 236323 Switch Fuse EDO 24kV 8kA 3

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 1

75P 32288 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

75V 32295 Bolt Hex M16 X 525 - Thread Length 75mm 1

77B 33771 Bolt Tower M12 x 35 - Thread Length 20mm 9

77C 33772 Bolt Tower M12 x 40 - Thread Length 20mm 3

78C 33782 Bolt Tower M16 x 45 - Thread Length 24mm 3

80E 37263 Bolt Eye M20 x 375 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 12

82B 40442 Nut Hex M20 4

82C 40440 Nut Hex M12 12

85B 50250 Coach Screw M12x100 1

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 3

86C 65159 Washer ELS M20 2

87C 65615 Washer NS M12 12

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 9

87E 65617 Washer NS M20 2

88B 66413 Washer Tower M16 3

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 1

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 1

T206A 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 2

T206F 325638 M16 EYE BOLT 375 - Thread Length 75mm 1

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 1

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 2

T220 149110 HV ABC Catenary Termination (Dead End) 19/2.00 (TYCO SGG0975) 2

T221D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Suspension Clamp 22kV 185mm2 (TYCO IBSH1085) 2

T223D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 (Olex Product Code ULHA25AA003) 2

T225D NEW Metallic Screen HV ABC Cable Termination 22kV 185mm2, 3x1C 19/2.00-10mm Dia Gal Catenary 6

T226A 323368 Bracket,stand off mounting FRP crossarm EDO 6

T227 32334 Bolt Hex M24 X 180 - Thread Length 75mm 3

T228 40448 Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 3

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 3

T330 144959 Conductor Clamp Cu Par/Groove 16-95mm2 (TE Connectivity HEL-3030 Prod Code 831160-000) 5

T331 NEW Nylon Cable Tie UV Stabilised, Fixing 19/2.14 CU PVC S/Arrester Earth Lead to FRP X-Arm 9

T332D NEW Ellis Bundle Clamp for Metallic Screen HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 - 'Protect' Trefoil Clamp 2

T333H NEW Ellis Cable Cleat Pole Mnted for MS HVABC Cable 22kV 185mm2 Cable + Earths - 'Emperor' Trefoil Cleat 1

T337B 141412 Ferrule - Copper, Cable Links for MS HVABC Cable 11/22kV 185mm2 Screen Wires - CSA 54.39mm2 6

SSTO/HVABC

22.185/3/FR

P
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STEEL CROSSARMS HV CONSTRUCTIONS  

3.44 Intermediate Steel Mk4 Crossarm  
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Intermediate Steel Crossarm - Material List 

 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

I/11/1/PLM and S 4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 1

I/22/1/PLM 1D 323304 CROSSARM,STEEL 75 X 75 X 2210MM MK4 GAL 1

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 2

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 2

75M 32287 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 325MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 2

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 2

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 2

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 2

I/11/3/PLM and S 4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 1

I/22/3/PLM 1D 323304 CROSSARM,STEEL 75 X 75 X 2210MM MK4 GAL 1

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 3

60E 320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 3

75M 32287 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 325MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

82A 40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 2

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 2

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 2

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 2

Insulator raisers 6D 323399 SPACER,INSULATOR PIN 150X100X5X100MM RHS 1

for steel/conc poles 87E 65617 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M20 X 37MM GAL 1

(per phase conductor) 76G TBA M20 x 45 Bolt and Nut 1
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3.45 Intermediate Delta Mk4 Crossarm Open Wire 
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Intermediate Delta Mk4 Crossarm Open Wire - Material List 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

IH/22/3/PLM S 4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 1

1D 323304

CROSSARM,STEEL 75 X 75 X 2210MM MK4 

GAL 2

59A     322721

PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL 

STEEL 6

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 6

75M 32287

BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 325MM GAL. C/W 

NUT 2

75N 32288

BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W 

NUT 2

77B 33771

BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W 

NUT 4

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

2A 323314

BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK 

GAL 4
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3.46 Intermediate Offset Crossarm Open Wire 
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Intermediate Offset Crossarm Open Wire - Material List 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

Offset/22/3/PLM S 59A     322721

PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV 

GAL STEEL 3

60E     320531

INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO 

PORCELAIN 3

75M 32287

BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 325MM GAL. 

C/W NUT 2

77B 33771

BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. 

C/W NUT 1

82A     40441

NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED 

STEEL 2

86B 65158

WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM 

GAL 2

88A 66412

WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM 

GAL 1

1H 323410

CROSSARM,OFFSET HV 75X75X6 2-

PIECE KIT 1
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3.47 Intermediate Open Wire with Special Bracket for Centre Phase 
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Intermediate Open Wire with Special Bracket for adding Centre Phase - Material List 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

IB/11/3/PLM and S 59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 1

IB/22/3/PLM 60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 1

6D 323399 SPACER,INSULATOR PIN 150X100X5X100MM RHS 1

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 1
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3.48 HV Pole top Raiser for Intermediate Flat Steel Crossarm  
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HV Poletop Raiser - Material List 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

RAISER/2/PLM S 4B 323235 BRACE,RAISER BEAM 40 X 5 X 500MM GAL 1

4C 323236 BEAM,RAISER 125 X 65 X 2060MM TYPE-2 2

75M 32287 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 325MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 7

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 7
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3.49 Dead End Flat Steel Mk5 Crossarm 
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Dead End Flat MK5 Crossarm – Material List 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

DE5/11/1/PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

DE5/22/1/PLM 1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 2

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 2

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 2

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 2

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

DE5/11/3/PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

DE5/22/3/PLM 1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 3

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 3

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 3

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 3

75P 32289 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 375MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4
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3.50 Strain Flat Mk5 Crossarm 
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Strain Flat MK5 Crossarm - Material List  

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

S5/11/1/PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

S5/22/1/PLM 4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 1

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 3

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 3

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 4

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 4

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 4

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 4

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 2

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

S5/11/3/PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

S5/22/3/PLM 4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 1

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 3

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 3

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 6

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 6

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 6

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 6

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 2

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4
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3.51 Strain Flat Underslung Steel Mk5 Crossarm 
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Strain Flat Underslung Mk5 Crossarm - Material List 

  

Unit Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

SU5/11/1/PLM 

and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

SU5/22/1/PLM 1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 4

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 4

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 4

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

SU5/11/3/PLM 

and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

SU5/22/3/PLM 1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 1

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 1

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 6

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 6

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 6

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 6

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75B 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

6A 323315 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50 X 6MM C/W BRACE 1

85B 50250 COACH SCREW,HEX HEAD 12MM X 100MM GAL 1
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3.52 Strain Delta Steel Mk5 Crossarm 
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Strain Delta MK5 Crossarm - Material List 

 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

SH5/22/3/PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 4

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 4

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 6

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 6

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 24

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 12

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 12

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 12

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75P 32289 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 375MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 8

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 8

4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 1

102A   325842 EYE-NUT,M20 THREAD GAL STEEL 1

80C 37260 EYE BOLT,FORGED M20 X 325MM GAL C/W NUT 1
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3.53 Right Angle Strain Mk5 Crossarm  
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Right Angle Strain MK5 Crossarm - Material List 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

RS5/11/1/PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 4

RS5/22/1/PLM 1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 4

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 2

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 2

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 4

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 4

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 4

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 4

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 8

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 8

74K 32212 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 50MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 8

RS5/11/3/PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 4

RS5/22/3/PLM 1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 4

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 2

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 2

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 6

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 6

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 6

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 6

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 8

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 8

74K 32212 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 50MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 8
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3.54 Tee Off Mk5 Crossarm 
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Tee Off Mk5 Crossarm - Material List  

 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

T5/11/1/PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

T5/22/1/PLM 1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 1

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 1

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 2

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 2

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 2

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 2

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 2

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

T5/11/3/PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

T5/22/3/PLM 1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 1

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 1

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 3

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 3

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 3

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 3

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 2

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4
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3.55 Transposition 1, Strain, Rolling, Steel Mk5 Crossarm 
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Transposition 1, Strain, Rolling MK5 Crossarm - Material List  

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

TR1/11/3PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

TR1/22/3/PLM 4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 2

102A   325842 EYE-NUT,M20 THREAD GAL STEEL 1

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 4

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 4

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 6

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 6

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 6

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 6

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

80C 37260 EYE BOLT,FORGED M20 X 325MM GAL C/W NUT 1

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4
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3.56 Transposition 2, Strain, Inner & Outer, Mk5 Crossarm 
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Transposition 2, Strain, Inner & Outer, MK5 Crossarm - Material List 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

TR2/11/3/PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

TR2/22/3/PLM 4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 2

102A   325842 EYE-NUT,M20 THREAD GAL STEEL 1

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 4

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 4

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 6

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 6

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 6

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 6

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

80C 37260 EYE BOLT,FORGED M20 X 325MM GAL C/W NUT 1

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

6A 323315 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50 X 6MM C/W BRACE 1

85B 50250 COACH SCREW,HEX HEAD 12MM X 100MM GAL 1
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3.57 Transposition 3, Strain, Two Outers, Mk5 Crossarm 
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Transposition 3, Strain, Two Outers, MK5 Crossarm - Material List 

 
  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

TR3/11/3/PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

TR3/22/3/PLM 4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 2

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 4

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 4

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 12

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 6

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 6

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 6

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

86C 65159 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M20 X 60MM GAL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4

6A 323315 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50 X 6MM C/W BRACE 1

85B 50250 COACH SCREW,HEX HEAD 12MM X 100MM GAL 1

102A   325842 EYE-NUT,M20 THREAD GAL STEEL 1

80C 37260 EYE BOLT,FORGED M20 X 325MM GAL C/W NUT 1
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3.58 Intermediate Vertical Double Circuit – Steel Mk4 Crossarm 

 
  



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual - Miscellaneous  Section 3 

Ver. 2.0 11-12.7-22 kV and SWER Constructions  Page 3-151 

Intermediate Vertical Double Circuit Steel Mk4 Crossarm – Material List  

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

IV/11/3PLM and S 1D 323304 CROSSARM,STEEL 75 X 75 X 2210MM MK4 GAL 3

IV/22/3/PLM 59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 6

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 6

75M 32287 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 325MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 12

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 6

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 6

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 6



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual - Miscellaneous  Section 3 

Ver. 2.0 11-12.7-22 kV and SWER Constructions  Page 3-152 

3.59 Strain Vertical Double Circuit, Steel Mk5 Crossarm 
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Strain Vertical Double Circuit, Steel Mk5 Crossarm - Material List 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

SV/11/3PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 6

SV/22/3/PLM 1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 6

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 6

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 6

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 24

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 12

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 12

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 12

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 24

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 24

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 12

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 24

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 24

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 12
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3.60 Strain Underslung Vertical Double Circuit Steel Mk5 Crossarm 
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Strain Underslung Vertical, Steel Mk5 Crossarm - Material List 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

SUV/11/3PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 6

SUV/22/3/PLM 1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 6

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 24

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 12

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 12

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 12

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 12

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 12

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 6

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 12

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 12

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 12
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3.61 Right Angle Strain Double Circuit Vertical Steel Mk5 Crossarm 
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Right Angle Strain Double Circuit Vertical Steel Mk5 - Material List 

 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

RSV/11/3PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 12

RSV/22/3/PLM 1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 12

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 6

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 6

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 24

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 12

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 12

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 12

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 12

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 24

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 24

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 12

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 24

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 24

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 24



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual - Miscellaneous Section 3 

Ver. 2.0 11-12.7-22 kV and SWER Constructions Page 3-158 

3.62 Intermediate / Strain Horizontal Double Circuit Vertical Steel Mk4/5 
Crossarm 
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Intermediate / Strain Horizontal Double Circuit Vertical Steel Mk4/5 - Material List 

 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

DCI/11/3/PLM and S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

DCI/22/3/PLM 1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 6

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 6

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 12

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 6

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 6

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 6

6A 323315 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50 X 6MM C/W BRACE 1

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 6

85B 50250 COACH SCREW,HEX HEAD 12MM X 100MM GAL 1

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 6

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 6

4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 1

1D 323304 CROSSARM,STEEL 75 X 75 X 2210MM MK4 GAL 1

75M 32287 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 325MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 5

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 7
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3.63 Strain Horizontal Double Circuit, Steel Mk5 Crossarm 
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Strain Horizontal Double Circuit Steel Mk5 Crossarm - Material List 

 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

DS5/22/3/PLM S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 4

4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 1

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 4

59A     322721 PIN,INSULATOR 20MM DIA X 22KV GAL STEEL 6

60E     320531 INSULATOR,PIN 22KV AERO PORCELAIN 6

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 24

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 12

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 12

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 12

6A 323315 BRACKET,INSULATOR 50 X 6MM C/W BRACE 1

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 8

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 4

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 8

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 8

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 8

85B 50250 COACH SCREW,HEX HEAD 12MM X 100MM GAL 1
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MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTIONS - REFERENCE ONLY 

66KV FRP CONSTRUCTIONS 
4.1   Intermediate Delta 66kV FRP Crossarm 
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Intermediate Delta 66kV FRP Crossarm Material List 
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4.2   Dead End 66kV FRP Crossarm 
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Dead End 66kV FRP Crossarm – Material List 
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4.3   Strain 66kV FRP Crossarm 
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Strain 66kV FRP Crossarm – Material List 
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4.4   Strain Right Angle 66kV FRP Crossarm 
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Strain Right Angle 66kV FRP Crossarm – Material List 
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4.5   Tee Off Open Wire 66kV FRP Crossarm 
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Tee Off Open Wire 66kV FRP Crossarm – Material List 
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4.6   Double Pole Strain 66kV – S&C Fuse – Front view 
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Double Pole Strain 66kV – S&C Fuse – Side view 
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Double Pole Strain 66kV – S&C Fuse – Top view 
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Double Pole Strain 66kV – S&C Fuse – Material List 
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4.7   Double Pole Strain – 66kV with NGK Stranger Fuse – Front view 
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Double Pole Strain – 66kV with NGK Dropout Fuse – Side View 
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Double Pole Strain – 66kV with NGK Dropout Fuse – Top View 
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4.8   66kV Double Strain – Crossarm Beam Steelwork 
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66kV Double Strain – EDO Beam Steelwork 
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66kV Crossarm Beam – Standoff Insulator 
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4.9    66kV Line Post Insulator 
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66kV Line Post Insulator Stud 
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Assembled 66kV Line Post Insulator  
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4.10  Strain Right Angle Delta 33kV – FRP Crossarm 
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Strain Right Angle Delta 33kV – FRP Crossarm - Material List 

 

Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

60F 320541 Insulator, Pin Type 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 18

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 6

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 6

61D 322090  'W' Clip / Kink Pin 24

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 2

75Q 32290 Bolt Hex M16 X 400 - Thread Length 75mm 2

75W 32296 Bolt Hex M16 X 550 - Thread Length 75mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 18

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 6

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 18

T200E 323223 CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 2

T203A 323316 XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 2

T204B New PIN, INSULATOR - (MORLYNN - C3007) 298mm stem - 58mm to base of insulator from xarm 2

T206A 325628 M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 4

T206H 325636 M16 EYE BOLT 400 - Thread Length 75mm 2

T208B 323307 GAIN BLOCK 125mm 2

T209D 66807 M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 3

DELTA 

RS/33/3/FRP

S
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33kV STEEL CROSSARM CONSTRUCTIONS 

4.11 Intermediate 33kV - Flat MK5 Crossarm  
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Intermediate 33kV - Flat MK5 Crossarm - Material List 

 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

I/36/3/PLM S 4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 1

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 1

75M 32287 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 325MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 2

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 2

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 2

60M 320551 INSULATOR,LINE POST S/C 36KV PORCELAIN 3

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 2
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4.12 Intermediate 33kV - Delta MK5 Crossarm 
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Intermediate 33kV - Delta MK5 Crossarm – Material List 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

Delta I/36/3/PLM S 4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 1

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 1

75M 32287 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 325MM GAL. C/W NUT 1

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 3

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 2

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 8

86B 65158 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 50MM GAL 2

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 2

60M 320551 INSULATOR,LINE POST S/C 36KV PORCELAIN 3

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 2
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4.13 Dead End 33kV Flat – MK5 Crossarm 
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Dead End 33kV Flat MK5 Crossarm – Material List 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

DE5/36/3/PLM S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 9

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 3

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 3

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 6

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

85B 50250 COACH SCREW,HEX HEAD 12MM X 100MM GAL 1

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4
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4.14 Dead End 33kV Delta – MK5 Crossarm 
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Dead End 33kV Delta - MK5 Crossarm – Material List 

 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

Delta DE5/36/3/PLM S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 9

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 3

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 3

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 6

80C 37260 EYE BOLT,FORGED M20 X 325MM GAL C/W NUT 1

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 1

102A   325842 EYE-NUT,M20 THREAD GAL STEEL 1

86C 65159 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M20 X 60MM GAL 1

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4
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4.15 Strain 33kV - Flat MK5 Crossarm 
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Strain 33kV - Flat MK5 Crossarm – Material List 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

S5/36/3/PLM S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 3

4 323311 BRACKET,RIGHT ANGLE 75 X 12MM GAL 2

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 18

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 6

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 6

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 9

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

82A     40441 NUT,HEX M16 THREAD GALANISED STEEL 4

85B 50250 COACH SCREW,HEX HEAD 12MM X 100MM GAL 1

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

60M 320551 INSULATOR,LINE POST S/C 36KV PORCELAIN 3

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4
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4.16 Strain 33kV – Flat Underslung Bridging MK5 Crossarm 
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Strain 33kV - Flat Underslung Bridging MK5 Crossarm – Material List 

  

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

SU5/36/3/PLM S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 18

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 6

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 6

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 9

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

85B 50250 COACH SCREW,HEX HEAD 12MM X 100MM GAL 1

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

6A 323315 Insulator Bracket 33kV (Not Stocked - Place Order) 1

60M 320551 INSULATOR,LINE POST S/C 36KV PORCELAIN 1

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4
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4.17 Delta 33kV - Strain MK5 Crossarm 
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Delta33kV - Strain MK5 Crossarm – Material List 

 

Unit Assembly

Store 

Type Item Ref

Stock 

Item Stock Item Description Quantity

DeltaS5/36/3/PLM S 3 323310 PLATE,STRAIN DOUBLE PIN 65 X 12MM STEEL 2

102A   325842 EYE-NUT,M20 THREAD GAL STEEL 1

1E 323305 CROSSARM,STEEL 100 X 100 X 2210MM GAL 2

60G    321260 INSULATOR,SUSPENSION 146MM DISC D70S 18

61A     322056 CLEVIS,ROD-END BALL 16MM 70KN MIN-FAIL 6

61B     322386 CONNECTOR,ROD-END 16MM 80KN MIN-FAIL MCI 6

61D     322090 CLIP,SECURITY 7.9MM S/STEEL 16B-WCLIP 9

75N 32288 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 350MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

75Z 32261 BOLT,HEX HEAD M16 X 45MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

77B 33771 BOLT,HEX HEAD M12 X 35MM GAL. C/W NUT 4

80D 37261 EYE BOLT,FORGED M20 X 350MM GAL C/W NUT 1

85B 50250 COACH SCREW,HEX HEAD 12MM X 100MM GAL 1

88A 66412 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M12 X 24MM GAL 4

88B 66413 WASHER,FLAT ROUND M16 X 30 X 5MM GAL 4

6A 323315 Insulator Bracket 33kV (Not Stocked - Place Order) 1

60M 320551 INSULATOR,LINE POST S/C 36KV PORCELAIN 1

2A 323314 BRACE,CROSSARM 40 X 700 X 5MM THICK GAL 4
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4.18   Strain 33kV - Right Angled MK5 Crossarm 

 
  



Overhead Distribution Construction Manual - Miscellaneous Section 4 

Ver. 2.0 33kV Constructions Page 4-44 

Strain 33kV - Right Angled Strain MK5 Crossarm - Material List 

 

 

Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Stock Item Description Quantity

60F 320541 Insulator, Pin Type 2

60G 321260 Insulator Disc Porcelain 16mm 70Kn 146mm 18

61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 16mm 6

61B 322386 Socket Termination 16mm 6

61D 322090  'W' Clip / Kink Pin 24

75E 32279 Bolt Hex M16 X 180 - Thread Length 57mm 2

75Q 32290 Bolt Hex M16 X 400 - Thread Length 75mm 2

75W 32296 Bolt Hex M16 X 550 - Thread Length 75mm 2

82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 18

86B 65158 Washer ELS M16 6

87D 65616 Washer NS M16 18

T200E NEW CF XARM - 2840x125x125 - CA-125 SHS 2.834m ARM 2

T203A NEW XARM BRACE - 716x40x8 2

T204B NEW PIN, INSULATOR - (MORLYNN - C3007) 298mm stem - 58mm to base of insulator from xarm 2

T206A NEW M16 EYE BOLT 150 - Thread Length 60mm 4

T206H NEW M16 EYE BOLT 400 - Thread Length 75mm 2

T208B NEW GAIN BLOCK 125mm 2

T209 NEW M16 Volute Washer (Top ID 18mm, Base OD 60m, Ht 28mm before compression,6.0mm Thick) 4

T209D NEW M16 ELS-V Square Washer 50 x 50 x 4.0mm, Diagional 70.7mm. 4

T205A NEW M16 Spring Washer - Galvanised Spring Steel DIN127B (OD: 27mm, ID: 16.2 - 17.0mm, Thickness: 3.5) 8

T228 NEW Nut Hex M24 (36mm across Flats, 21mm Thick) 2

T229A NEW M24 Washer NS (ID-26mm, OD-48mm,Thickness 4.0mm) 2

T229B NEW M24 Spring Washer - Galvanised Spring Steel DIN127B (OD: 40mm, ID: 24.5 - 25.5mm, Thickness: 5.0) 2

DELTA 

RS/33/3/FRP

S
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5 SECTION 5 – SWITCHES, FUSES, RECLOSERS & 
SECTIONALISERS 

 

5 SECTION 5 – SWITCHES, FUSES, RECLOSERS & SECTIONALISERS ....................................................... 3 

 Morlynn EDOs (Obsolete) .......................................................................................................... 4 

 ABB EDOs (Obsolete) .................................................................................................................. 6 

 Horizontal ABS – ABB (Obsolete) ............................................................................................... 7 

 Vertical ABS – ABB (Obsolete) .................................................................................................... 9 

 Nulec / Schneider Recloser – 22kV with ABS (Obsolete) ........................................................ 11 

 ESR 11kV Recloser (Obsolete) .................................................................................................. 13 

 ESR SF6 11kV Recloser (Obsolete) ............................................................................................ 15 

 Reyrolle OYT 22kV Recloser (Obsolete) ................................................................................... 17 

 Recloser Steelwork Detail (Obsolete) ...................................................................................... 19 
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  Morlynn EDOs (Obsolete) 

  

DROPOUT EXPULSION FUSE

24kV 100 AMP

S.I. No., COMPLETE FUSE 23.63.20

S.I. No., COMPLETE FUSE WITH SPARK CATCHER 23.63.21

S.I. No., FUSE TUBE 23.63.73

S.I. No. EXPENDABLE DISC 23.63.66

FUSE TUBE, COLOUR GREY

FUSE TUBE, LENGTH 'L' mm 500

FUSE TUBE, ANGLE OF TILT (DEG) 40

FUSE, FAULT RATING AT 11kV & 22kV (KA) 8

WITH SPARK CATCHER (KA) 2
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Morlynn EDOs (Obsolete) – Notes  
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  ABB EDOs (Obsolete) 

 

 

 

S.I. No., COMPLETE FUSE 23.63.22

S.I. No.FUSE TUBE 23.55.01

RATED VOLTAGE 24kV

RATED CURRENT 100 AMP

RATED BREKING CAPACITY (SYM) 8kA

BASIC INSULATION LEVEL 150kV

CREEPAGE TO EARTH 450mm

DROPOUT EXPULSION FUSE

24kV 100 AMP

30C
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  Horizontal ABS – ABB (Obsolete) 
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Horizontal ABS – ABB (Obsolete) – Materials List 

 
  

Unit_Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Description Quantity

ABS/11/3 S 75N 032288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

ABS/11/3 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 2

ABS/11/3 S 82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 2

ABS/11/3 S 152726 Conduit Rigid 40mm grey 1

ABS/11/3 S 63G 235705 Sw itch Air Break ABB horz unitised, arc device 1

ABS/11/3 S 35J 152491 Lug Crimp Bimetal 150mm2 M12 6

ABS/11/3 S 23C 242847 Clamp Hose 35 to 54mm 2

ABS/11/3 S 42B 244207 Dow n Rod 25mm NB Pipe 6.5m 1

ABS/11/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 12

ABS/11/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 6

ABS/11/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 6

ABS/11/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 6

ABS/11/3 S 40 323372 Earthing Bracket 1

ABS/11/3 S 73A 032177 Bolt Hex M10 X 25 2

ABS/11/3 S 87B 065614 Washer M10 NS 4

ABS/11/3 S 82E 040439 Nut Hex M10 2

ABS/11/3 S 84C 050228 Coach Screw  M10 x 80 1

ABS/11/3 S 35 1413xx Cu Crimp Lug 2

ABS/22/3 S 75N 032288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

ABS/22/3 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 2

ABS/22/3 S 82A 40441 Nut Hex M16 2

ABS/22/3 S 152726 Conduit Rigid 40mm grey 1

ABS/22/3 S 63G 235705 Sw itch Air Break ABB horz unitised, arc device 1

ABS/22/3 S 35J 152491 Lug Crimp Bimetal 150mm2 M12 6

ABS/22/3 S 23C 242847 Clamp Hose 35 to 54mm 2

ABS/22/3 S 42B 244207 Dow n Rod 25mm NB Pipe 6.5m 1

ABS/22/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 12

ABS/22/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 6

ABS/22/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 6

ABS/22/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 6

ABS/22/3 S 40 323372 Earthing Bracket 1

ABS/22/3 S 73A 032177 Bolt Hex M10 X 25 2

ABS/22/3 S 87B 065614 Washer M10 NS 4

ABS/22/3 S 82E 040439 Nut Hex M10 2

ABS/22/3 S 84C 050228 Coach Screw  M10 x 80 1

ABS/22/3 S 35 1413xx Cu Crimp Lug 2
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  Vertical ABS – ABB (Obsolete) 
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Vertical ABS – ABB (Obsolete) – Materials List 

  

Unit_Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Description Quantity

ABSV/11/3 S 76B 032338 Bolt Hex M20 X 350 2

ABSV/11/3 S 86C 065159 Washer Els 20 2

ABSV/11/3 S 82B 040442 Nut Hex M20 2

ABSV/11/3 S 35J 152491 Lug Crimp Bimetal 150mm
2
 M12 3

ABSV/11/3 S 63D 235706 Switch Air Break ABB vert unitised, arc device 1

ABSV/11/3 S 42B 244207 Down Rod 25mm NB Pipe 6.5m 1

ABSV/11/3 S 40 323372 Earthing Bracket 1

ABSV/11/3 S 73A 032177 Bolt Hex M10 X 25 2

ABSV/11/3 S 87B 065614 Washer M10 NS 4

ABSV/11/3 S 82E 040439 Nut Hex M10 2

ABSV/11/3 S 84C 050228 Coach Screw M10 x 80 1

ABSV/11/3 S 35 1413xx Cu Crimp Lug 2

ABSV/22/3 S 76B 032338 Bolt Hex M20 X 350 2

ABSV/22/3 S 86C 065159 Washer Els 20 2

ABSV/22/3 S 82B 040442 Nut Hex M20 2

ABSV/22/3 S 35J 152491 Lug Crimp Bimetal 150mm
2
 M12 3

ABSV/22/3 S 63D 235706 Switch Air Break ABB vert unitised, arc device 1

ABSV/22/3 S 42B 244207 Down Rod 25mm NB Pipe 6.5m 1

ABSV/22/3 S 40 323372 Earthing Bracket 1

ABSV/22/3 S 73A 032177 Bolt Hex M10 X 25 2

ABSV/22/3 S 87B 065614 Washer M10 NS 4

ABSV/22/3 S 82E 040439 Nut Hex M10 2

ABSV/22/3 S 84C 050228 Coach Screw M10 x 80 1

ABSV/22/3 S 35 1413xx Cu Crimp Lug 2
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  Nulec / Schneider Recloser – 22kV with ABS (Obsolete) 
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Nulec / Schneider Recloser – 22kV with ABS (Obsolete) – Materials List 

  

Unit_Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Description Quantity

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 73C 032181 Bolt Hex M10 X 45 6

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 75L 032286 Bolt Hex M16 X 300 7

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 75N 032288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 4

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 75Q 032290 Bolt Hex M16 X 400 2

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 10

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 13

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 87B 065614 Washer Ns 10 6

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 6

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 36F 141299 Lug Bolted 16mm2-12 hole 3

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 55E 144955 Parallel groove clamp Bi-metal 3

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 35K 152482 Lug Crimp Bimetal 185mm2 M12 6

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 119A 225796 Lighting Arrester 10kA 21kV poly EGB21 6

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 119B 225797 Earth Lead Disconnect E4 to suit 225796 6

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 55L 225798 Tee Clamp AL - TCDA19 3

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 119C 225799 Lightning Arrester mount to suit 225796 6

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 63C 235707 Sw itch Air Break vert unitised 1

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 42B 244207 Dow n Rod 25mm NB Pipe 6.5m 1

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 12

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 6

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 12

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 6

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 1D 323304 Crossarm Mk4 1

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 1E 323305 Crossarm Mk5 2

REC/NULEC.22/3.R S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 6
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  ESR 11kV Recloser (Obsolete) 
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ESR 11kV Recloser (Obsolete) – Materials List 

 

Unit_Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Description Quantity

REC/ESR.11/3 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 1

REC/ESR.11/3 S 75N 032288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 5

REC/ESR.11/3 S 75P 032289 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 5

REC/ESR.11/3 S 77B 033771 Bolt Tow er M12 X 35 9

REC/ESR.11/3 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 11

REC/ESR.11/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 9

REC/ESR.11/3 S 51D 103213 Cond Cu Ins HD 1c 70mm2 12

REC/ESR.11/3 S 62E 144617 Bushing Cover 11kV 6

REC/ESR.11/3 S 33 155132 Clamp Brass - earth rod 6

REC/ESR.11/3 S 63G 235705 Sw itch Air Break horz ARC unitised 1

REC/ESR.11/3 S 63C 235707 Sw itch Air Break vert unitised 1

REC/ESR.11/3 S 63L 236088 Sw itch Isol Vert 24kV single phase 3

REC/ESR.11/3 S 9B 236140 Fuse Bracket Stanger 3

REC/ESR.11/3 S 42B 244207 Dow n Rod 25mm NB Pipe 6.5m 2

REC/ESR.11/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 3

REC/ESR.11/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 6

REC/ESR.11/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 6

REC/ESR.11/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 6

REC/ESR.11/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 6

REC/ESR.11/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 3

REC/ESR.11/3 S 1D 323304 Crossarm Mk4 1

REC/ESR.11/3 S 1G 323309 Crossarm Mk9 2

REC/ESR.11/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

REC/ESR.11/3 S 990426 Recloser ESR 12kV 1
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  ESR SF6 11kV Recloser (Obsolete) 
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ESR SF6 11kV Recloser (Obsolete) – Materials List 

 

 

Unit_Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Description Quantity

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 75L 032286 Bolt Hex M16 X 300 2

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 75P 032289 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 6

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 77B 033771 Bolt Tow er M12 X 35 6

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 18

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 6

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 51D 103213 Cond Cu Ins HD 1c 70mm2 18

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 62F 144620 Bushing Cover 22kV 6

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 33 155132 Clamp Brass - earth rod 6

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 63C 235707 Sw itch Air Break vert unitised 1

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 42B 244207 Dow n Rod 25mm NB Pipe 6.5m 1

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 3

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 6

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 6

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 6

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 6

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 3

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 1D 323304 Crossarm Mk4 1

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 1E 323305 Crossarm Mk5 2

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 4

REC/ESR.11/3.RAD S 990426 Recloser ESR 12kV 1
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  Reyrolle OYT 22kV Recloser (Obsolete) 
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Reyrolle OYT 22kV Recloser (Obsolete) – Materials List 

  

Unit_Assembly Store Type Item Ref Stock Item Description Quantity

REC/OYT.22/3 S 75L 032286 Bolt Hex M16 X 300 3

REC/OYT.22/3 S 75M 032287 Bolt Hex M16 X 325 4

REC/OYT.22/3 S 75N 032288 Bolt Hex M16 X 350 2

REC/OYT.22/3 S 75P 032289 Bolt Hex M16 X 375 4

REC/OYT.22/3 S 77B 033771 Bolt Tow er M12 X 35 20

REC/OYT.22/3 S 78B 033781 Bolt Tow er M16 X 40 6

REC/OYT.22/3 S 86B 065158 Washer Els 16 13

REC/OYT.22/3 S 88A 066412 Washer Tow er 12 20

REC/OYT.22/3 S 88B 066413 Washer Tow er 16 6

REC/OYT.22/3 S 52C 102372 Cond Cu 2nd Hand 19/.064 kg 4

REC/OYT.22/3 S 62F 144620 Bushing Cover 22kV 6

REC/OYT.22/3 S 33 155132 Clamp Brass - earth rod 6

REC/OYT.22/3 S 41B 157877 Sleeving 6 ID 2 Wall 12

REC/OYT.22/3 S 158582 Tubing spiral 12mm 3

REC/OYT.22/3 S 63G 235705 Sw itch Air Break horz ARC unitised 1

REC/OYT.22/3 S 63C 235707 Sw itch Air Break vert unitised 1

REC/OYT.22/3 S 63L 236088 Sw itch Isol Vert 24kV single phase 3

REC/OYT.22/3 S 9B 236140 Fuse Bracket Stanger 3

REC/OYT.22/3 S 42B 244207 Dow n Rod 25mm NB Pipe 6.5m 2

REC/OYT.22/3 S 60E 320531 Insulator,Pin 22/450 3

REC/OYT.22/3 S 60G 321260 Insulator,Disc 12

REC/OYT.22/3 S 61A 322056 Ball Clevis & Pin 6

REC/OYT.22/3 S 61D 322090 Kink Pin 6

REC/OYT.22/3 S 61B 322386 Socket Termination 6

REC/OYT.22/3 S 59A 322721 Pin,Insulator 22kV 3

REC/OYT.22/3 S 1D 323304 Crossarm Mk4 1

REC/OYT.22/3 S 1G 323309 Crossarm Mk9 2

REC/OYT.22/3 S 2A 323314 Crossarm Strap Mk14 8

REC/OYT.22/3 S 46D 323875 Recloser Member complete 1
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  Recloser Steelwork Detail (Obsolete) 
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Recloser Steelwork Detail (Obsolete) 
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6 SECTION 6 – POLE SUBSTATIONS / TRANSFORMERS  
 

 

6 SECTION 6 – POLE SUBSTATIONS / TRANSFORMERS ........................................................................ 3 

6.1 Bolt on Crossarm Bracket for 100 kVA and above Tyee Transformers (Change) ................... 4 

6.2 Transformer Platform Bracket (Change) ................................................................................ 5 

6.3 Transformer Clamping Plate (Change) ................................................................................... 6 

6.4 Poletop Steelwork Details (Change) ....................................................................................... 7 
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6.1 Bolt on Crossarm Bracket for 100 kVA and above Tyee Transformers 
(Change) 
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6.2 Transformer Platform Bracket (Change) 
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6.3 Transformer Clamping Plate (Change) 
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6.4 Poletop Steelwork Details (Change) 
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7 SECTION 7 – OTHER POLE MOUNTED PLANT & 
ATTACHMENTS 

 

7 SECTION 7 – OTHER POLE MOUNTED PLANT & ATTACHMENTS ........................................................ 3 

7.1 11kV or 22kV UG Cable Termination on Pole – Surge Arrestors on Crossarms 
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7.2 11kV or 22kV UG Cable Box Type Termination on Pole (Obsolete) ......................................... 5 
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7.1   11kV or 22kV UG Cable Termination on Pole – Surge Arrestors on 
Crossarms (Obsolete) 
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7.2   11kV or 22kV UG Cable Box Type Termination on Pole (Obsolete) 
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9    SECTION 9 – CONDUCTORS, CABLES, CONNECTORS & 
ASSOCIATED FITTINGS 

 

9 SECTION 9 – CONDUCTORS, CABLES, CONNECTORS & ASSOCIATED FITTINGS ................................. 3 

9.0 Compression Sleeve / Splice Automatic Copper Splices (Obsolete) ........................................ 4 
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9.0 Compression Sleeve / Splice Automatic Copper Splices (Obsolete) 
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10  SECTION 10 – POLES  
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10.1 Wood Pole Reinstatement ELTEK RFD Type Stakes (Obsolete) ............................................... 4 

10.2 Wood Pole Steps (Obsolete for Reference Only) ...................................................................... 5 
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10.1  Wood Pole Reinstatement ELTEK RFD Type Stakes (Obsolete) 
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10.2  Wood Pole Steps (Obsolete for Reference Only) 

10.2.1   Pole Steps 
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10.2.2   Pole Steps on Operating Pole (Obsolete for Reference Only) 

 


	Part 2 - Section 0 Preface
	Part 2 - Section 1 Services
	Part 2 - Section 2 LV Constructions
	Part 2 - Section 3 11-12.7-22kV Constructions
	Part 2 - Section 4 33kV & 66kV Constructions
	Part 2 - Section 5 Switches, Fuses, Reclosers
	Part 2 - Section 6 Pole Substations Transformers
	Part 2 - Section 7 Other Pole Mounted Plant Attachments
	Part 2 - Section 9 Conductors
	Part 2 - Section 10 Poles



